
7

m IM G- 1 NT Gk

FOR

THE SCHOOL ROOM.

&§

1
m

. *

BY

A (/. SHOWALTER ^ A. S. KIEFFER.

m
(s&C

RUEBUSH, KIEFFER & CO
MUSIC PUBLISHERS,

Dayton, Rockingham Co., Va.

a



22#y-





Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2012 with funding from

Princeton Theological Seminary Library

http://archive.org/details/hoursofsingOOshow







HOURS OF SINGING:

COLLECTION OF NEW MUSIC

FOR

JUVENILE CLASSES, PUBLIC SCHOOLS, SEMINARIES

AND THE

HOME CIRCLE.

EDITED BY

A. J. SHOWALTER m A. 8. KIEFFER.

RUEBUSH, KIEFFER & CO.,

DAYTON, Rockingham Co., Va.

1882.



PREFACE
-SSSSg^^SSSSS-

A character note music book for the school room has long:

been needed by the children of America. To meet this want we

present "Hours of Singing " to the public in the hope that it

may lead thousands of the children into Happy Songland.

The notation is so simple that any child can, in a few hours*

learn to read music in any key. Each note of the scale has a

distinct shape, like each letter of the alphabet, thus:

* w ^ fe m- m ^ *
Doe, Ray, Mee", Faw, Sole, La, See, Doe.

THE SCALE IN F.

! <£ J J J ^ r r .r i

1"

!
1
*^

nj
Doe, Ray, Mee, Faw, Sole, Law, See, Doe. Doe, See, Law, Sole, Faw, Mee, Ray, Doe.

Entered, according to Act of Congress, in the year 1SS2, by

RUEBUSH, KIEFFER & CO.,

in the Office of the Librarian of Congress, at Washington, D. C.

J. M. ARMSTRONG & CO., Music Typographers, Philadelphia.



- t&>L($* qv

o>-—^--t' ^5;=:'
;

fe ;3^3rg-

HOURS OF SINGING.
A. S, EIETPEE,

?"^

1

r How we love these hours of sing-ing. How we prize each mo-ment bright I

i. Pure en- joy-raent ev - er bring-ing. Yet we now must say good night 1

2 / -Sing we songs of cheer- fill meas-ure, While in eho - ma we u-ni:e.

^ Fain would we pro-long our pleas-ure, Ling'ring, while we say good night.

Jl > A.

^_L_.

I
=2

w
9-h-

Si

Sx^i^-gz^ia g ^.^d t - t f^A— 3y-

Mu - sic sooths us when in sad - ness, Gilds the dark-est cloud with light

!

Oh, sweet mu - sic ! love in- spir - ing. May we ne'er her teach-ings slight

B ^L_^_ A_A
?-x muzz • » I

-^

#132 s Spn:

g£ ^^IZ*
^

^A+

Joy en- hanc- ing in our glad- n ess. Must we part and say good night

!

Ev - er on- ward, still un - tir - ing, Ev - er np-ward now good nigh:

!

^—m.

2-^_r__^-r:
a_»

4CS

JJ i
3

U '



SPRING SONG.
FRANCIS ANSON EVANS.
u m *

A. J, SHOWALTEE.

r rl r* -FIF-—

N

! 1 M—

:

»' ii

1 There are grass - es green-ly growing On the dis - tant slop- ing hill;

2 Vi - o - lets ! how they are standing As I count them in the dell

;

3 Oh, how rare it is to ram- ble In those fair e - lys - ian days!

* v w
D.C. Tra, la, la, la, la, la, la, la, Tra, la,

There are brooklets laughing, flow-ing, Downward to the old, old mill.

Kos - es ! pet - als wide ex - pand-ing, Make my bo - som glad - ly swell

;

Oh, how sweet it is to scramble O - ver banks and rug - ged ways :

A-

—^ y—

Tra, la, la, la, la, la.

p-w '*—
*:

-

la, la, Tra, la, la, la, la, la, la.

r-fl-S I

s ^ -* Pn
i—

I

s
-f*

I

is ISi *» K- 1

SM* ^

—

?—P—

H

J

—

~~~r—rf- -f(& -h J- * !
1 a. yk *kH *L -

i

'

~
• '

"*
h3£ Ad W—

y2 »_-A—4—.-J
Far a - way I

Mer - ri - ly the
Cull - ing flow'rs by

-it- -*r-

L_^ }± ft ^_

hear the sing ing
bees are sail - ing
brook and riv - er,

y %—t—%

1 H IB—n—BS-
1 I

u> *
Of the shy, ligh

O'er the soft - ly

Un - der bon - ny I

LX s—j^-

t-hearted birds

sigh - ing breeze

>kies of blue

rP-r a

*1

1 1 1 1

—i—:—i— i

—

—^—^—— i^—k—~£=^ K~~*^V=fc=F=

^tr s—*—

«

1 1 P P k—s h 1 1 1

—

m t1
—It

I ir a -way I hear the ring -ing Of the bells up - on the herds
Lis - ten to the notes pre- vail - intr. As they dart among the trees.

O dear Spring! thou grand old giv- er, How we al - ways welcome you.

7j£- h- ^r-
f \ 1 1 \-w \* H-



O'ER THE SEA.
W. T. GIPFE.

£
1

^e—

1 O'er the sea, o'er the sea, Swells the sound of mel - o - dy

;

2 Soft and low, soft and low, From a - far the voic - es flow

;

3 From the main, safe a - gain, Wel-come to the fish - er - men

;

mf k
...

#> w-
—

V

'*- v v-

~9 y.

When the lay-

Now more near,

Friends most dear,

£EE?E

~——s*

—1/

—

floats a - way, Fair - y ech - oes

loud and clear, Swell - ing on the
ban - ish fear, When their barques are

JL*

'Tis the fish - ers of the main, Sail - ing to their homes a - gain

;

While a - cross the wave they sweep, Bear- ing treasures from the deep,

Pray'r went with them o'er the brine, Grate-ful tho'ts with tears en - twine,

=58 s
r-rt r:

**

t7

t *̂
<*"

£_v
1

Hope and cheer wait them here, Welcome warm and dear.

Joy - ous - ly shout re - ply O'er the swell-ing sea.

Cease to roam, cease to roam, Welcome, wel-come home.

m*
t

E^=j^flgz

5
r
1



I
Earnestly.

m
WORK WHILE THE DAY LASTS.

FRANK M. DAVIS.

r- '
'

4—d:

1 A - ny -where,

2 Ev' - ry day

mi h- E N

ev' - ry - where, Some - thing to do,

as it dawns Brings its own task,

+- r-

-a—

t *
Something ofwork for me and something for you ; Work for the hands,aye,and

What on - ly is for you and me but to ask; Some are to sweep, oth-ers

I I I I I

E£
-m—&-

1f—\* 1* '£
U—0—i

—

-4-
IS p*X -A- -A-
1——-m—

i

1 1 r

g —^-u-F

P *=a<^
g

-
s, s—N N N —

-*J- ±=3tZ
^-^=^=1

SS

1/ ]y

work for the head, All of us must work ifwe would win our dai-ly bread,

cho - sen to spin, Some to do the sewing, oth-ers reap and gather in.

PJ-i- ^-

—

h r—•—-•—•'—-^—•—-•—-•—•'—i

—

m-—m-—•

—

m-

^ ^ ^

,, Chorus.

PPI J-r 1- *=
***

-^ P S-p

Work while the day lasts,Work with a will ; Soon will the nightcome,When

~ ^ a * -

A
- T-r P ,J

,y ^ ^J r

i f;
1 1 1 1

—

-fl
1 1—Li-

*
r fcrE

6
f

E=Ei



WORK WHILE THE DAY LASTS.—Concluded.

2
> h

all will be still, Sweet will it be

t*-- , -£?—

4* jAj-

1 t? P 1- +zzzifc?:

JM

3=2
4

(
«—'

1 p-

l 1/

at the set of the sun,

A-

zz^izfz-:

Hear - ing from our Mas - ter's lips

I

s
r r r

words "Well done.'

as t
t

-b£s I

P•2—d—W—

SUPPLICATION. 7s.

--J-

W. T, GIFFE.
I i

3tt!

-
i5t=

jol

1 For thy mer - cy and thy grace, Faith-ful thro' an -oth - er year,

2 In our weakness and dis -tress, Rock ofstrength ! be thou our stay;

3 Keep us faith - ful, keep us pure, Keep us ev - er-more thine own
;

— ;—FiEziBiH f r
-yk-

:*=£
-^~

1 -r~

«?- ±=j=
U=?E

P _*=^:

^—-5 3 «—j
i -I 1—

P

=»
4ri-

>

-I—I-—i—

F

>-[-—•—»
3H j J a=3 Bfiji

—

L-^-

Hear our song of thank-ful - ness, Fa-ther,and Redeem - er! hear.

In the path -less wil - der - ness, Be our true and liv - ing way.

Help, oh, help us to en - dure; Fit us for the promised crown.



SUN SHOWER.
Second verse and Chorus by T. W. D.

I
T. W. DENNINGTON, by per.

g4 ft fc w
^

Jfc K:

1 Spark - ling in the sun - light, Banc - ing on the hills,

2 Clouds are fly - ing swift - ly, Sun - light break - ing thro',

fa—*^=±^_^ f—£==£
ft—*Hs=_£ £—£—6E JC

-1?—I?—I?-

* fcr ft —

I

^h iNfe
:*=a4L -* X ,-g- * —

Tap - ping at my win - dow, Sing - ing in the rills

;

Ev J
- ry thing is shin - ing, As with morn - ing dew

;

wm t= E3F
b

*
t-&—fr=zz;

i i _i i SB

—

B. I 1 ..
c

Comes the pleas - ant sun - show'r Like a glad sur - prise,

Fall - ing on the moun - tain, In the fer - tile plain,

S=fc —c-f—-£—r—f—r-11^

u A ft ft t =»
2=T

While 1 gaze with won - der At the change - ful skies.

Giv - ing joy and glad - ness, Comes the gen - tie rain.

* -
p:

E£^3=F
=5z=zfcz Lk L

8



SUN SHOWER.—Concluded.
Chorus.

Pat

44

ter,

-4i

pat

r

ter. hear the rain,

*

—

f rrm^mv *
Pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, Lis -ten to the rain,

£4

Gen - tie spring has

r

come gam;

JC

*¥ w * * * * * * * *

Pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, Spring has come a - gain

n > P. I

r -J- ^ J- -T r -±

Pat ter, pat ter, soft

R-i*—<*—

|

*
i*

8

re frain,

A
[ J1..J

tr-^-L-f- 1

*#

Pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, pat - ter, Hear the soft re - frain,

j 4 j 4 J: 4" j

» H
Tap ping

fc *

on the dowwin pane.

e^s mi
Tap -ping, tap - ping, tap - ping, tap-ping,On the win-dow pane.

m•Surf

*—*-

9



THE MERRY BUGLE CALLS.

A, J, SHOWALTER.

r 1

|

J rv-T-

mm

1 Morn-ing's rud - dy beams Tints the east -em sky, Up, com-rades,

2 Let the slug-gard sleep, We must sluni-ber shun; Ere night -fall

3 Evening's gen - tie ray Gilds the glow -ing west, Each hunt - er

ia » tff .'t.fff
4—» > b-c

t g-

>—i-

fl 4 N !=? KJLJf ^_ —m «J 1

—

—1

—

-* ^ ft -*-- -*— —*4&P=^ *
A. f-—£r —a-— 1

—

—A}
1- 1

M——i

—

—A —*r~
if—

-

climb

hon

sighs

the

• or.

for

1/

moun-tain

must be

home and

1

high ! \

won.

rest. J

rH£ -

L 3

Tra,

r £

3

la,

It

la,

—9

—

la, la,

*

—

3 '

la,

£ r
prt=P M — m- 'm-—__p ft

—

—

£

"1?
A —A——k -

A —A
^

—

—^ —U k-

Jbrqs
-*.—Ah

1?., la, la, Tra, la, la, Tra, la, la, Tra, la, la, la, la, la,

(*- -f*- I

s
I

s

"-fc, > 1

gfrzfa^g-^zgzdg~{a"1A iA~a: A—l

#fe* S=^
r

7 -W-:

la.

i=l

Haste, haste, haste !la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la,

f£? r T 1 RFf^M^H^> br —br

10

>—

the

—

i

-•?->-



THE MERRY BUGLE CALLS.—Concluded,

- '

Si
* -% F: Hk bfc :

eeeep=£e
p > ^ p # $ $ \,

nier-ry, mer-ry bu - gle calls, The mer-ry,mer -ry bu - gle

-f*- -*-

^EEk Iczfczk
t=E

•*-*—tr-fr

S^^S ~±

^f=£

calls, Haste, haste, haste, The mer - ry, mer - ry bu - gle calls.

E=£=£ sf
fc±j

-jj! [f p g fcr

FATHER, TAKE MY HAND.
W. S. Iff. W. S. MAETIN, by per,

1 Fa-ther, take

2 Ho - ly Spir

3 When my work

-4—

h

ores -

IT
s

my hand, Lead me through the land;

it, come, Lead me to my home,

is done, When the vict* - ry's won,

^—Fr^

—

|
tr

f
- cen -

Pi-H— 1 1
i v

h

dt - - win - - w - - en

£__> js 1

—

^0.

* - 1
1/ £ i

Guide my footsteps all the way To thegTande - ter - nal day.

Safe - ly sheltered at thy side, Ev - er be my guard and guide.

May I with the ran-somed throng, Sing redemption's glo - rious song.

-Pizazz'?:.
fife f-

—i/- *=t
^-4^ &&ir*tm t r N

11



SOWING THE SNOW.

m 3F9>—&
JCZ3 te

A, J, SHOWALTER.

t

1 In the bright red of the sun - set glow,0'er the cold,the cold,bleak world,

2 Deadens and dies the sunset glow,And the white, the white,pure night,A
3 Strange such seeds to the winds to throw,Yet the spring,the spring would bring

-1-
i—s- ;=±= ._-L_^v IS \-T-f-

j. #»—*>—

*

Moves the good Angel whom none may know,Sowing the snow, Sowing the snow.

pres-ence is fill-ing to o - verrlow, Sowing the snow, Sowing the snow.

Lit - tie ofbloom did no spir - it go, Sowing the snow, Sowing the snow.

Sowing the snow, sowing the snow, Sowing the pure,white snow, ....
beau-ti - ful snow

-A—A—A— t

fZ29-
-A—A—A^ j—

|

j

—

^—ff

rfczfc
l* I*

--k-|--j*-j*-*:
u> i/ i/

l

Sowing the snow, sow-ing the snow,Sowing the pure,white snow

beau -ti - fnl snow.

HAPPY NEW YEAR. (Round in Five Parts.)

n A, J. S.

ter
HzzzAt 1 1-3 «—

«

3E:
1 l-p"^ q_L_^_Z*_w_[V_U

Hap-py, happy New Year ! Happy, happy New Year I Happy,hap-pv
4 n

1^ — frrrFmt
New Year ! Hear the mer - ry bells ! Hear the mer - ry bells !

12



THE FAIRIES.
MARGUERITE HARP,

Solo.
J, H, ROSECRANS.

P

v—r
1 Oh, where are all the fair - ies, That once in joy-ous mirth, With
2 IVe sought their ti-ny footprints Be-side the crys-tal spring, And
3 I see their air - y garments In ev' - ry moonbeam pale, In

£ 1
1

—3=^3=3* V
=3 =T
aZ^J J-L

sounds of elf - in rev - el Made mu - sic on the earth ? I

thought the vel- vet grass - es But hid their fair - y wing. I

winds that whisper soft - ly I hear them in the vale. I've

is m
lis - ten for their com

hear their elf - in mu
soughtthem in the ros

ing, The mer-ry, laughing sprites, To
sic In wa - ter bab-bling low

;

I

es, And tho't to find them there, But

fifefr
F

£fc*^=:
tt EE e i=2:

dance up - on the green - wood On star - ry sum-mer nights,

feel theirview-less pres - ence Where starry lil - ies grow,
with a burst of fra - grance They fluttered in the air.

W=£ y *i

* v v I I V v

m
It ; r., '? S i ;», £

}

Mei-

"
ij iisi,t ™d fr«^ oh '

As A:

U U V

-±—±—AtA—A—

A

-i?=->-i—3-

pie, That wan - der fan - cy free.



WE ARE LITTLE SOWERS.
ft W. L.

p3=l^
-v

2^=2

G, W. LYOH.

—

F

F—

«

p J r ,^r

1 We are lit - tie sow - ers, Sow - ing ev' - ry day,

2 We are lit - tie sow - ers, In the field of sin

3 We are lit - tie sow - ers,— Let us strive to sow

Ti>^bi It—£ zEzzkb^--4—

k

-v—

-

~tr

bM=F=—
N- -*-

—

—#l

—

is—i

—

—
-i—

l • Z-m 1 J 1\_
1—

1

i ! 1
--

1 ^

»=*=-*^— A: —afcr——*

—

—

i

i

,—^ +j ^——dk^— *: g
.'!

Seeds of good and e - vil, All a - long our way;

May we sow for Je - sus, And some broth - er win

Seeds of love and kind- ness Ev' - ry where we go!

H*-

-f-
—'A-

—:jzi_—

i

:~S |z ii |t

E? 1 —V —p——^

—

^
k

k *
1

1

—

^

^ ^ ^

—

—P— 7
-—

1

i
i He ~f

»=»=»=»
v N 1 > 1 r

Sow - ing on the moun -tains, In the fer - tile plain,

From the fields of dark - ness, Back in - to the light,

If we are but faith - ful In the work we do,

T t t t •£=*.: .f f TH^
-1/

—

V W K V

ih=£ 3 T
£=*=* ^S

Sow - ing by the way - side, Good and e - vil grain.

En the shad - ows com - eth That be - tok - en night,

Christ, at last, will crown us With the good and true.

-!«- -f- fr fr E ^"—r-i*—i*

—

w—£—t-v——

r

r !Ar

14



WE ARE LITTLE SOWERS.—Concluded,
Chorus.

Sow
1

mgi sow

p f >
3=i^

Sow
V * V V 1/ ^

ing, sow - ing, yes, we're sow - ing, Sow - ing ey' - ry day,

i , I

m^. V ^

—

—^ 1^- t=±

m —i

—

£- hr =f
=$t=*

Seeds of good and e - vil, All

-hs— 2s:

a - long our way.

i-br

I
Vigorously.

OLD WINTER.
W. T, GIFFE,

£
3£=3:

-—-
it -v

—

v

=«J-J-J+ £=fc
^ _^r

3
:^tzzt=i

1 On, nev -er fear old winter's cheer,Tho' rude and sharp his greeting ; His

2 He wears no smile,and for a-while He'll seem to hide our treasures ; But

7*- -A- -A- -jAr -At -A- -A- -^ -A- -A-
^— i^-

t A

/T\

SI

coat is rough, His voice is gruff, But warm his heart is heat -ing.

in the end He'll prove a friend, And bring us hack spring pleasures

?*r -*r- -A- -*-
-jfc- -^ -^- -A- -*--*-

t-fr—b—

r

15



COME, LET US SING.

(Anniversary Hymn.)
Mrs, E, C. ELLSWORTH, J. H. TENNEY, by per,

jS v

1 Once more we meet.our friends to greet,With songs ofjoy ful meas - ure ; Come
2 A year lias fled,and blessings shed,Are more than we can num - her

; Fruit

3 Time moveth on, our work well done,We soon will pass the riv - er, In

pc^fciz^:

0—r 9 0—r 1 I—r H 0—r
nr r r r- ? % t ^H—f—rf
HJ. |

i It I
t It \ r &--L—L If » »

1

1 1 1 1 1

k k 1/ 1* ^ ^ ^
1 1

EE ^
a—*"—

-*r

-l*> *-

=*=*=
r

join our lays in hymns of praise, For Christ,our gos - pel treas - ure.

must he found, and should a-bound, Or we the ground en -cum - her.

joy - ful lays we then will praise, For ev' - ry gift, the giv - er.

2E53* ft f f f f \f f

>

—

> ->—u >

—

> *=^w~

?—

*

-0 0- -0 0- I
Chorus.

-n->-

a

dHt—a

Come, let us sing. Come, let us sing, Let ev'-ry voice a -loud rejoice,And

I

s
r I

s

I I

-=* ari—

:

sweet -est off'rings bring : Come, let us sing, Come, let us

£ ftn *U
fe±E

1—

1

fez LJ ^ J^SE
\*—v— 1/—W—

16
Sing un-to the Lord,Come,let us



COME, LET US SING.—Concluded.

i§8E=t

sing, And sweet -est off 'rings bring,And sweetest off '-rings bring.

I* ..... .

sing,

m
THE HARVEST MOON. W. T, GIFFE,

i
-r

J ^ 1 1 ( lf^- -<$J-i

1 Slow - ly where the winds are swelling,Where the sunshine fell

2 And the light for - ev - er fall - ing, Is a ne'er for - got
at noon,
ten boon

;

Iw
i-H^

-£+
lO-

&-
3 m*

Ris - es o'er the tree-top's dwelling,Full and fair the har - vest moon.
Of the an - gels thou art tell - ing, Har-vest moon, O har -vest moon.

G, W. L, WORK WHILE 'TIS DAY. G. W. LTOK.

jl Up with the inorning,Work while 'tis day ; Time,like a summer cloud,Passeth away;
The Master calls you.Hear and obey ; The grain is bending low,Go work to-day

;

[3 Soon the glad reapers All,all shall come Bearing the golden sheaves Joyfully home :

oft J r* r.rJj.]> ^ ,TJJ .^ l

'

§* =y3jr l p^> J'5
The reapers are afield.Help them with willing zeal,Go forth and never yield,

Work while 'tis day.
The sun is sinking fast,The daylight cannot last,Harvest will soon be past,

Work while 'tis day.
Ye who are toiling hard,Hear now the Master's word,Ye shall have your reward,

Well done.well done

!

-±* it r it i£-h& i* f i* \W-
-v—y- =«= « atfci

—x i»> ^- r1 EHE^S»-^ztz£

17



MERRY SINGS THE LARK.

$±-—47^--4—^
*-+-**—. * Wr-f—

<

A. J. SHOWALTER,

X=?:
I III

^ U* l*»

1 Mer - ry sings the lark at the break of day,
4

2 Rouse ye, rouse ye now at the morn -ing call, }• Tra, la, la,

3 Health and strength are found in the morn -ing air,

-g—

h

2 S—£2-

feEzEE

=^ -—

1

1—^ ^ 1—d=

—

F 1 J* i

la, Tra, la, la, la.

Hear her as she sings her
Kouse ye, i - die dream - ers,

Beau - ty, youth and life in

\ h

? w k—£=|g
r:

-S—
—--&—

i

Jfczzte eee
^ ijf ^

3

Fine.

mer - ry lay,

one and all

na - ture fair

1>=r

1, > Tra, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la.

ir, J

^ ijf k

4i A.

Tra, la, la, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la, la, la,

V—k— u»
|
-t-

at 1:
U

|j
*

Tra, la, Tra, la, la, la, Tra,

18

la, Tra, la, la, 1:



MERRY SINGS THE LARK.-Concluded.

:35=q5Z=E=q:
-•I

—

-m—m m ^M—^—3-

»*-> d.c.
-i—

.

5{~~3k| a aJ
—i 1 1

1-

—

L

Tra, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la.

-r -A- -^- -A- Tic- -*- -^- Tdr

3

fcz v k

—

WITH JOY WE MEET.
-q-u—— ,—i

—

e- r> . jv i-HS—

I

P>
I

1- 1 Hr-L
—a 1-

>-—

^? 1111
1 With joy we meet,With smiles we greet Our schoolmates bright and gay

;

2 A mer - ry sound Now rings around,And brightens ev' - ry ray
;

3 We all will sing Till ech -oes ring An an - swer to our lay
;

*&-**
T=v^

t-

r u r > mmmi >

ft
2= .n ;

h-*M—

H

!-^l Al

Fine.

q * .4lgt-^ i^
Be dry each tear Of sor - row here, In school,this joy - ous day.

Our ban - ner floats 'Mid happy notes,In school,this joy - ous day.

Oh, who from home Would fail to come To school this joy - ous day.

1* & —r n ri

^=p:
*-**

!

J5_
D.S.n p, j. ^

In school, this joy - ous day,
In school, this joy - ous day,

To school, this joy - ous day,

i i

In school, this joy - ous day.
In school, this joy - ous day.
To school, this joy - ous day.



OUR OLD HOMESTEAD.
PHEBE CAREY. A. J. SHOWALTER,

*¥=&*^ +*-

i i t

1 Our old,brown homestead reared its walls From the wiivside dust a-
2 We had a well, a deep, old well,"Where the spring was nev-er

3 Our home-stead had an am - pie hearth,Where at night we love to

t=Pi
£^ 3S:

#=^=$=1
loof, Where the ap - pie boughs could al - most east Their
dry, And cool drops down from the moss - y stones Were
meet, Where mymoth-er's voice was al - ways kind, And her

5ff r -

v p-
> ML Lfc,, jSZCE

F —i^j^i

—
-pi—*—#-»^a-=-tp

—

f—
.3.j.

AK £
I

fruit -age on the roof; .... And thecher - ry trees so

fall-ing con - stant - ly
;

And there ne'er was wa - ter

smile was al - ways sweet; . . . And there I've sat on

near it grew,That when awake I've lain, In the lonesome night I've

half so sweet As that in my lit -tie cup, Drawn from the curl) by the
father's knee And watch'd his thoughtful brow, With my childish hand in his

gp u up p hJ» r E= ** fiic4K-N~fr~trSF2—E=$=i=£±i—f-^-r—-If— —*—&—r^F—b~g
20



*=^
OUR OLD HOMESTEAD.—Concluded,—&_,—

_

-Ad—f
:£=£=?=&
:^rr^*

heard the winds As they creak 'd against the pane

;

rude old sweep Which my father's hand set up

;

rav - en hair,—That hair is sil - ver now

;

±=h=4

And the or -chard
And the deep, old

But the broad hearth's

£=£r
n*L*i ft-- £- f~

-W h

t

*y j=*=w=2
trees,

orchard trees,

well,

deep, old well,

light,

broad hearth's light,

1 IOh ! the or - chard trees, I have
orchard trees,

Oh ! the deep, old well, I re -

deep,old well,

Oh! the broad hearth's light, And my
broad hearth's light,

seen my lit - tie broth-ers rock'd In their tops by the summer breeze.

mem-ber yet the plash-ing sound Of the buck - et as it fell,

father's look and my mother's smile, They are ia my heart to-night.

m»—i—

!

.
*> t-t-r

v—i*-

EVENING BELLS. (Round in Four Parts.)
1 2 W. T. GIFFE,

guE^E
z;

—

—

r

HT— rr s > _n '—sirs _m:

5J_3i -i—^_i-i=szqz—1_ #8
» «>_-i ~re •>——^-l-

I

Hark ! bim,bome,hark ! bim,bome. Hear the ringing.merry ringing Of the joyous,

3 4
=

i
=T

Tnizaij^feB
happy bells ; Bim,bome,bim,bome,Bim,bome,bim,bome,Bim,bome,evening bells.

21



PICNIC SONG.

m3=^ ^-£

A. 8. KIEFFER.

Jfe—

1

-*—

tfc*=e±3fc

F=r ^§F

s=c

1 To the woods, to the woods, to the woods we will go, To the

2 And at eve we will leave, to our homes we will go, To our

is

tL'.a.
'

I' My.a: -t M?i5+
woods one and all hie a -way ; There we'll walk,or we'll talk, or we'll

homes from the woods far a -way; While we walk, or we talk, or we

w=±^
' A—t

-I te

£

££

play as we may, In the woods we will stay all the day.

play as we may, As we leave at the close of the day.

i^-A-

r % f
£=

T

_fcj

—

r J —n & j

—

-p—-Mz=
z

—I

—

We will breathe in the fra - grance that floats on thebreeze,We will

We will breathe in the fra - grancc that floats on the breeze,We will

11

fc=fc-iEEE
: it $,

\>—jg—r- .*=£i
h F

ii
22



PICNIC SONG.—Concluded.

list to the car -ols of birds on the trees ;;While we walk, or we talk, or we
list to the car -ols of birds on the trees ; While we talk in our walk, or we

Mtb g g : g g '»•!»! i -I—£-g-F^i

I
j^_* j-

Bi

^ -Ah
H—

^g T--gJ g 5-i-^V <i—^ ^t * 1 s -^r ^ w—^
play as we may, In the woods through the long, hap - py day.

play as we may, As we haste to our homes far a - way

Ml

f f=r
-^

r

PARTING.
J, 0, SPUBGEON. B, BLAKE,

1 Soon we'll part, perhaps for- ev - er, Soon in dis-tant lands to dwell;
2 Should the storm of life a - larm thee, God can ev' - ry ter - ror quell

;

3 May the eye thatnev - er slum-bers, Watch thee and all care dis - pel

;

4 When is fin -ished life's dull sto - ry, And is heard our funeral knell,

TJjr -A - +-_ it- Tk- -A-

eg
4

1 1"

W— I 1

—

r 1- =F :

--=-2=
:x:

r

Dis-tance can - not friendship sev - er, Fare-well ! teach-er, fare thee well.

Lean on Him and none can harm thee,Fare-well ! teach-er, fare thee well.

He can calm the tempest's an - ger, Fare-well ! teach-er, fare thee well.

May we meet in realms of glo - ry, Till that meet -ing, fare thee well.

I



BE GLAD WHILE YOU MAY.
A. J. SHOWALTEB.

3

1 Be glad, lit - tie chil - dren, Be glad while you may

;

2 Be glad, lit - tie chil - dren ; Come gath - er the flow'rs;

3 Be good, and your hearts will Be mer - ry and gay

;

4 Be good, lit - tie chil - dren, How pleas - ant to know

EE5ESE
i~.

I H—

4-*--* n w :*=* F
Life has but one spring-time, One sea

The fair - est and sweet - est That bloom
A sweet, peace - ful conscience Will bright

That God smiles up - on you Wher - ev

:i 1-

son
in

en
er

3

t—

r

of play

;

the bow'rs

;

each day

;

you go!

f

U1=3 4 -

^ v
-—

l

-+

=i

One fair, ros - y morn - ing, Be - fore the
To wreath the swift mo - ments, And gar - land
Be good, and God's fav - or Will bless you

That noth - ing can harm you While he loves

pHt

—

m i-P
—a—^ * * A

,
»

psSzzjfcyp g CI

Mr ! r~, ! r-

*=*
t H I m

i=E
<^"

full day,

the hours,

al - way.
you so.

-F-

— 1

d= 1«=* 2

Be
Be
Be
Be

glad,

glad,

good,
good,

lit

lit

lit

lit

-^ ^ H 5t
tie cliil - dren, Be glad while
tie chil - dren, Be glad while
tie chil - dren, Be good while
tie chil - dren, Be good while

1 Mi *

you
you
you
vou

may.
may.
may.
may.

^m



OUR PARTING SONG.

A 'l _rfi
i i i i -i . ..*.

B, F, SHOWALTEE.

y
\

7 1
- i i =ap '

i i

N
i^_ 1U **W2^--^-* w -— ——-3-- «H J ^*- 2l 3 ^i a'w w ^ ^ . .

1 We r

2 Then
iow must sing on
let us sing our
-A- -A:- ^ -*-

r parting song, And bid each oth - er good night

;

part-ing song, Perhaps we'll meet nev-er more
;

-Ar

r=^~—f*

—

r-0— —*• 1» + s P m w

yfyy* r £=^=tr£=
JA—*

1 _l 1
—A_A_

-w
\

1 1

—

L
|

1 E k ^_tei

*fc
±fc -£fc

^jta:
I—i- X—fcz

-*—

^

*r* *—

^

^
We'll seek to reach our quiet home : Dear friends,we now bid you good night
Some one may go be-fore the morn To sing on the bright,happy shore.

t -i i

-^—[*
j£_JkJZA_^A

H h

IS
> •

Choeus.

t;

h—-»—J—s— x- at

f> N I
£

^J X X m
—£=Ed

—

s
:^l1

Goodnight, goodnight, May we all meet a -gain, goodnight;

Come again, come again

,

2z "fc 3*: 3*: 3*: 3*: >.#4M —

,

f fV i".

fffc:
1/ 1/ f -w—W'* V 1*-

• U L> i

Hr
te^=rtXX m

i——£l-E a
r r a '—*

B
Good night, good night, May we all meet again,good night

good night, good night, good night.good night.

-0-0— ,

—

£r£r£~£n -r^ —
, .* ^ J* , fg'

^^3z^^
25



SING US A SONG, BIRDIE.
E. R. LATTA. J, H. FILLMORE,

*^ m *r-

_j__^__^^g^_:

1 Sing us a song, bird - ie,

2 Sing us a song, bird - ie,

3 Sing us a song, bird - ie,

Sing us a
Sing us a
Sing us a

song of glee

;

song of cheer!
song so sweet

!

w j j j j-b
Sing us
Sing us
Sing us

a song, bird - ie,

a song, bird - ie,

a song, bird - ie,

Out of the leaf - y tree

!

While we are wait - ing here

!

Out of thy cool re - treat

!

Sing of thy home, bird - ie,

Sing of thy flight, bird - ie,

Sing of thy mate, bird - ie,

r -
Un - der the Southern skies!

O - ver the wood and plain !

Out of thy cov-ert high!

N S P* I

s
, -4r-

—th——

1

> —1> r pT

—

L«— v.—r"

1
1 1

—j 1^^_3| -L-—J-——^-i

Where thou dost go, bird - ie,

Beau-ti-ful, bright bird - ie,

Sing as we wait, bird - ie,

Refrain.

When the bleak storms a - rise

!

Sing us a mer - ry strain !

Do not our wish de - ny !

Sing, bird - ie, sing, bird - ie, Sing from the swing-ing bough

!

Sing, bird - ie, sing, bird - ie, We are wait - ing now

!

* From " SONGS FOR THE WEE ONES," by per.

SNOW-FLAKES NOW ARE FALLING. (Round.)

4-

—

a'—*i-
» *

l" U'
Snow-flakes now are fall - ing, Snow-flakes now are fall - inir,

:s 4
v

p=p
Soon we'll take a ride.

—
agfcU-

Soon we'll take a ride!

26



LITTLE CHILDREN'S SONG.

i
taE*B —

^

1-

-*-

A, J. SHOWALTEB.

1 Lit - tie beams of bright -ness,

2 So may lit - tie chil - dren,

3 Learn -ing of the Sav - lour

„

—

r; r A
fcfcfc&Zfc

u u u

Lit - tie gems of love,

As a lit - tie band,
Is the heav'n - ly way,

*—

t

£
Ja

U±_^

n ii r^ p* r^ * - -IVV - 7 7 * 1 > s
/f b u' * wi •*

..

^
i f

tir 12 -h—<—! b5 A*"' /
. ^ . iT] A1

,
• 7

Itr *

—

* * 5*
Make the bliss - ful

Bright-en ev' - xy
Lead -ing on to

ftH-Jrfe—i* * * =*=

E -

foot

glo

—^

—

den
step

" ry,

—*

—

j

1—9

—

--
Of
To
Ind

—+ 4

—

the realms
the heav'n
e - ter -

1- w

a -

nal

bove.

land.

day.

Wlr—i—s—Jt—r- |

7
_ \7

—(*—— 1

—

£. 2
:

1/
^ k W

V 1 f
"

fcfe

p>—p>-r~x^ £

And the lit - tie an - gels,

Lit - tie pray'rs de - vot - ed,

There we'll meet the chil - dren

P^^
n.

?=£ L_C

--:

^ -r-zjr.

Sing - ing as they roam,
Lit - tie songs of praise,

That have gone be - fore,

Mjt >—'-fcr
1

j _r _f

»
ffi

Make that land delight - ful

To our bless - ed Fa - ther
And we'll find our lov'd ones

r r I

s
—44 *d *d 9

For a heav'n - ly home.
Bright - en all our days.
Hap - py ev - er-more.

=p
£ *EE3EF£

V

—

27

I



LO! THE GLAD MAY MORN.
German,

1 Lo! the glad May rnorn,With her ros -y light is breaking O'er the

2 O'er the rus - tic wild,When the i - die winds are blow - ing, We will

3 Oh, the glad May morn,Like a child she comes to meet us. With her

» m—r* 1 1 •

—

\ \-\ 1 1 1

—

>-"-! 1 1 > *=* fr=F~> I*—

I

*-i

^=5 N--
-V N-r

hills so love - ly and fair
;
And the pure young buds From their

roam with pleas - ure to-day; On the moss - y bank,Wherethe

brow all cov - er'd with flow'rs; And she calls the birds, All the

3=5=* —

>

<? .
—<o-nr-y—t — «r—r 1 1 :

t_^—£_tjr p [- >—

I
s:

» 5=^5E
s==c—

=

;^E 1
dew -y sleep a - wak- ing,Mirth and mu - sic float in the air.

crys - tal brook is flow - ing, WT
e will crown our queen of the May.

mer - ry birds to greet us, And the laugh-ing, bright sum-mer hours.
-A_

^ ^_ -A- -A-

if t=t
i l I I I

peepe r "T^r

J

Then away.away,away,Then away,away,away,And a Maying wo will go.

H S3F *=
br-tr

^ ^HHu*

lllll rpir r =a

28

Hifip



RING THE BELLS.
Mrs, E, W. CHAPMAN, W, S, MABTIN, by per.

iszzs:
fc« N--S--

J

3|z=at i
~&T

1 Ring thebells,the Lord has ris - en, Sing a glad and hap - py song;

2 Let the morning breez-es car - ry Glo-rious tid- ings far and wide;

3 King the bells.the Lord has ris - en, Let the joy - ous chimes re - sound
;

*-. fir -fir -fir J

At -^-

Let the new e - van - gel mu - sic Flow triumph-ant -]y a - long.

Je - sus ev' - ry foe has con -querd.Burst the bars of death a - side.

Chant with them a-loud the prais - es, Of our King with glo - ry crown'd.

a A.
--£-

—

w—

*

,— I

—

i

ill
Chorus.

r-t—trt

P S^
-N-HV

Ring the bells,Oh,ring the bells. Beau - ti - ful.beau - ti - ful chiming bells,

A- -A- -A- -A- -A- -A- -Ar -~l F" -A- o
P* F !» *

I L **lf3 a-—-ffc t-t— I i 1
A~A~
ts U fcg r t±—>—?-

k ^
1§

3
/Ts

ir-ir -»->-*•

Chime the gladsome notes to - day, Christ has ris'n—the joy - ful lay.

Pi I

s

-f*_(*_^_«_
j§L.JfcL.*u£

^^gfr
29



MUSIC OF THE SLEIGH BELLS.

Allegro.

-4-
4~ m J a.

^
1 Brisk - ly o'er

2 Sleigh bells have
3 Shoot - ing o'er

4—^

PRANK M. DAVIS.

3 ,

r^
,

the

a
the

~4r 1

froz - en snow, King -ing,

cheer - y tone, And a
spot - less snow, King -ing,

-*- ^ *, I I

—h —
i-—

h

jing-ling,

mag - ic

j ing -ling,

I I* fa

on
all

on

& r:'i J. I j

t£s-

H 1-

•**-
P=3

T »r j=3t=

they go, Dain - ty dames
their own, And we love

they go, Ev' - ry heart

i—-
and
their

with

fur - clad swells,

mer - ry chime,
rap - ture swells,

?C
r

Chorus.
4-

.-^

JPi? uI

w
I

To the mu - sic of the bells.

Tell - ing us of Christ- mas time. }- Jing -a - ling, jing - a

At the mu - sic of those bells.

P^£=*^ £=fe:
-pr-F=I

=T -U« Z3I qs=qsz 4-
~
C»

jingi jing, jing, Jing - a - ling, jing - a - ling, jing, jing, jing,

c=—— ' ' % i

"—F—u—Pi—i—r—

r

jing, jing, jing, jing, jing, jing,

30



MUSIC OF THE SLEIGH BELLS.—Concluded.
cres.

-£
+

Mer - ry, mer - ?y, mer - ry, mer - ry

_i

—

*

jing - ling

:§--

bells,

S
2>JP

^ fc^!:
H «> —

i

1
——i-

^=3zq:

I I

Jing - a - ling, jing - a - ling, jing, jing, jing, Jing-a -ling, jing -a -ling,

- -A-JK. A. ^k. -^. _^.

t=t
Jing, jing,

-I
1~
e^eee

k k

Pi
cres.

-^ •f* m-
-t
A « *-*-

il
Jing, jing, jing,

V U V
|

Mer - ry, mer - ry, jing - ling bells.

$=$—v
|A . XH

Jing, jing,

OVER HILL. (Round in Four Parts.)

43
2

W. T, GIFPE.

£M=F ^=r«
4—fc fe=

^=^
V r

-l—i L
1 , [_

*-V e : L b r—

3
ft—

-

O - ver hill, o - ver dale, O - ver park, o - ver pale

;

3 4

-U*-

Thro' the bush, thro' the briar, Thro' the flood, thro' the fire.

31



THE OLD BLACK CAT.
E. L,

£
tr—a—
-4-

^v
v 1—-——

-

T N—•( •1-5 -^r

E. L., by per.

1 Who so full of fun and glee. Hap - py as a cat can be?

2 Some will choose the tor -toise shell, Oth - ers love the white so well.

3 When the boys, to make her run, Call the dogs and set them on,

BBÎ—

•

^zfê — i

f

-I

fcp—t>

^rrfct
II

P -&--N
>—

•

--Ai- —A | A- ?r: -^:-a-[-^—a- AJ t

Fol-ished sides so nice and fat,—Oh, how I love the old black cat.

Let them choose of this or that, But give to me the old black cat.

Quick - ly I put on my hat, And fly to save the old black cat.

a. jl. • * jl_ jl. _m- • j*.. -ft. jkl. p..' .m-

jg A A A
,
• f» ^

:1s:

-^*-

*=
:_^_*

k—*—

*

i

DrET. Pityingly.

*^-

wpr 1

1
0- W =J^si wd—

fc*
H K fc
H 1 «

:#rtflt*ac fci-i

Poor kit-tyl Oh, poor kit-ty! Sitting so co-sy, Close by the lire.

P
Choeus. Briskly.

» •!-' ^
Zr- '%—W^:

—

A

zprT rq=""t
,""-N—

I

s f

Pleas -ant, purr - ing,pret-ty puss-y, Frisk-y, full of fun and fuss-y

;

irtff• * t*-

l" jt. .0L .p. .0L -(•- .(•„ w#- • ».- ^ ^ ^
'Aik

1
<

I I I I I: 1 |

" r r" 2
fr .

i II 1 I J. I JT F F~F=*
t,—b—b-H?—b—U—0—H?

32



THE OLD BLACK CAT.—Concluded.

Mor-tal foe ofmouse and rat,Oh, I love the old black cat,yes, I do.

TENNYSON.
TENNYSON'S CRADLE SONG.

A, J, S,

What does lit - tie bird - ie say, In her nest at peep of day ?

Bird - ie, rest a lit - tie long - er,Till the lit - tie wings are stronger

;

What does lit - tie ba - by say, In her bed at peep of day ?

Ba - by, sleep a lit - tie long - er,Till the lit - tie wings are stronger

;

mgss^fefe fc qs:

**-^ iE*E
Let me fly, says lit - tie bird - ie, Moth - er, let me fly away.

So she rests a lit -tie long -er, Then she flies, she flies away.

Ba - by says, like lit - tie bird - ie, Let me rise and fly away.

If she sleeps a lit - tie long - er, Ba - by, too, shall fly away.

ROAMING OVER MEADOWS. (Round in Four Parts.)

t

Eoam -ing o - ver mead - ows, Sing - ing all so gai

3 4

.I i r-r-~TT i TTf

B
Tra, la, la, la, la, Tra, la, la, la, la. . . .

33



ONWARD, LITTLE SOLDIERS.
HORACE E. KIMBALL,

*t

*^=x-
->-

—4-
£

J. H. TENNEY, by per.

k

—

i
IT" J If; J j. 3 i-l

1 On - ward, lit - tie sol - diers, On - ward to the light,

2 Je - sus Christ, your Sav - iour, Says that you must win,

3 Then when war - fare's o - ver, When the fight is done,

njH

—

jr- -z*-^P- ft j i r-f- is h : 1
i
r§r

Qd W-*-
! 1

A.

—

AH- =fc-
is 1 S 1

1
\-Kfi—a—U*-—^

—

A—1—ff

v f
1 - 9—^-. $—Sf —

Hold the ban - ner firm - ly, Bat - tie for the right!

If ye do his bid - ding, Look for strength to him :

When all foes are van - quished,When the vict' - ry's won,

IL & * -*r- **-• te » F
^"' ( ~^~ • im (&

fiffrj E » H^=—k—b— L • — I- 1 .
1 ^—m p-± 1 *f

1
—^—^

—

—k ^

—

r

—^

—

i— ~^—~£-E c_l_i—'t

3^
-t
3t-i f—i— ;m-

Hold the cross of Je - sus, As your ban - ner, high,

Clad in heav'n - ly ar - mor, You'll o'er-eome the foe,

Lay - ing down your ar - mor, Clad in snow - y white,

fi=^
t

P —

h

r~r~m* r-

*=3

6
S=3=:=3

-4 ^ •A

^hz^t.
Nev - er must you fal - ter, Nev - er must

Tri - umpho'er the tempt - er, Je - sus tolls

You sli all reign with Je - sus, In e - ter

you fly.

me so.

nal light

£=»-*— I*: I -^-^===^i:-^-=[:^
34



ONWARD, LITTLE SOLDIERS.—Concluded.
Chokus.

On - ward, lit - tie sol - diers, On - ward to the fight,

Ik I* f* Im .•—A-
'—£-

-m m—- L^

v
—V

i
23=?=^

r 1-

"^a m

mm§^%-i --*'-

Hold the ban - ner firm - ly

(LI ?: jjfltf ¥: fljQfcE

Bat tie for the right:

•I 1

1

fcr -p- -? r

Pi f ,
-»—£• 4 d

fa=# K ' U BS B
b- £—t?-

Hold the ban - ner firm - ly, Hold the ban - ner firm - ly,

I

I

:s: frd
**-* ^y u =ff

Hold the ban - ner firm - ly,

£=3=-;=It=#

Bat - tie for the right.

^:

?
—»—»—-—t— i

—

—&

—

F b-—

E

i

35



SPARKLING WATER.
W. T. GIFFE, by per,

S-#- 1 1 N, ^^ 1 S N—^^ F-i^— —— fe—

h

it*—^

—

+i p f g——^—$ f ^ •— > *—

n

1 Come, let us sing of fount and spring, Of brook -let, stream, and
2 Downfall theshow'rsto feed the flow'rs, And in the sum - mer
3 Each lit - tie bird whose song is heard Thro' grove and mead - ow

3^ ^ A / ,» , ^ _r .

^
1/ >

t>—

f

t q=:
:£=*=* s

al - ways, Theriv - er; And tune our praise to him
night - ly, The bios - soms sip with ros y lips The
ring - ing, At stream -let's brink will blithe -ly drink, To

v i»—

h

Chorus.

No drink can

t/

iv - er. ~\

ght - ly. [ No
ng - ing. J

good and gra - cious giv - er.

dew - drops gleam -ing bri

tune its voice for sing - ing
drink can eer with

-4
s
-

fe jr

1/ 1

k I*

e'er with this

b=4

drink

com - pare, To

P*— -= -^a—'—^3

—

>—r—

r

^ ^ ^ W —-^ k !•

this compare, No drink can e'er with this com - pare, For

V- m
36



i?

SPARKLING WATER.—Concluded.
son and daugh-ter ;

The sweet -

i
est draught
j£—|.

that

r r h v i»^f?*
ev' - ry son and daughter ; The sweetest draught that can be quaffed,The

A * 1 -S-.-J^-—I A

k=t

be quaffed Is wa - ter, spark -ling wa - ter.

(5 |S ,__£

—

sweetest draught that can be quaffed Is wa - ter, spark -ling wa - ter.

» <»- » ;m—Pf i FF
1 1

i
1 1 1 |f-

TRIUMPH. CM.
A. J. SHOWALTEE,

F-^3:^¥*£3z~
-I—I-

**¥ m —

f

—rrr

1 There is a name I love to hear, I love to sing its

2 It tells me of a Sav-iour's love, Who died to set me
3 Thisname shall shed its fragrance still A -long this thorn -y

msm
i i

fcrfatrx ~
trr:t f=F

worth
;

free

;

road,

B
? •II-'

1 I-

I-

K-—

*

*i!S 75>
PS

It sounds like mu- sic in mine ear. The sweet-est name on earth
It tells me of his pre - cious blood, The sin-ner'sper - feet plea.

Shall sweetly smooth the rug -ged hill That leads me up to God.

t £t. ^
I

1- I—

f

¥-

^r-

-T^r 11

37



WE ARE HAPPY AND FREE.

Tenor Solo.
Alpine Melody.

S5
tin-r,

s;

'—

*

P=* *
1 We are hap - py and free, as a crew can
2 Come a - way, then with me, o'er the dark, blue
3 On our ves - sel we'll ride with the wind and

im .n =«
While our
And a
O'er the

Soprano Solo.

bark is sail

gal - lant sail

heav - ing o

ing oer the
or you shall

cean swift - ly

Our sails we heave
I'll leave my home
Should wild winds roar,

at the call of the brave.

on the wa - ters to roam,
with each man to his oar,

—

3

1

—

fr
A. ^ w ~

-afi*-

For we love the home of the o - cean wave.
For I love to bound o'er the spark-ling foam.

We will safe - \j land on our des - tined shore.

Bass Solo.

m

m -V-

^
'% ^!_zzac

Oh, our hearts

Oh, what joy . .

Then from toils .

do burn with glee,

it is to me,
and per - ils free,

As we
Thus to

And the

sail . . o'er the roll - ing sea

;

sail . . o'er the roll - ing sea

;

dan - - - gers of the sea

;

Let us all

Loud we'll raise

We will all

u-nite id

the mer- ry

u - nite in

PH
love,

strain,

love,

—n» 1

*=fe=fc:
•J=dt=E=l

e • m

Trust - ing in the God a - bove.

As we sail .... o'er the foam - ing main.

Prais - ing him .... who rules a - bove.

38

-*—



WE ARE HAPPY AND FREE.—Concluded.
CHORUM ,, N

r I

s
* 1

p

[AN /i i— M A ^ w —

1

1 1 H=^- *r-— g gfc-
j-

liP 4 * »
.

• • * .

Mer - ri - ly now we

«2p r r r r^

C *
i

row a - long,

—

j

1 1

i

row a - long,

p r* m
.-ft ft ^_

—+—
row

1

a - long,

S^-4- U P -fc—U -v A A A —V V 1 ->
k

k ^ L— 1
(

u

m £_£ ?=PE £_ |* ^_ £_ £ Repeat pp

—i
1

j
1
——1-4-

Mer - ri - ly now Ave row a - long, o - ver the dark, bine sea.

I

r—*=£
i—

I

*=*
f I

#fcb
ta

CHILD'S EVENING PRAYER.

4
±=d

d =£ 15
—I- 3

A. J, S.

:«=k-4—XT

1
1 Je-sus, ten -der Shepherd,hear me ;

Bless thy lit - tie lamb to -night

;

2 All this day thy hand has led me, And I thank thee for thy care
;

3 May my sins be all for - giv - en ; Bless the friends I love so well

;

—n-I—

l

—p-ft

£=3B fefc I
Through the darkness be thou near me, Keep me safe till morn -ing light.

Thou hast clothed me,warmed me,fed me, Lis -ten to my eve - ning prayer.

Take me, when I die, to heav - en, Hap -py,there with th£e to dwell.

mn tME
v is

r_r_r~!=
>—is"_-Ms:
I I u i,

u. Lu, W i
39



A LITTLE LIGHT.
A. J, SHOWALTER.

4 m J J -=tt
-A- 1—^-f-^ +> *rr^

1 God make my life a lit -tie Iight,Wi£hin the world to glow;
2 God make my life a lit - tleflowT,Thatgiv-eth joy to all;

3 God make my life a lit -tie song,Thatcom-fort-eth the sad;

-At- -At "A- -A- * ~±r A:-

:—;—^raj—*i #,—4=S3R=g
^

1 1 1

t=fc t—

^:—

*

A lit - tie flame that burn-eth bright,Wherev - er I may go.

Con - tent to bloom in na - tivebow'r, Although its place be small
That help - eth oth - ers to be strong,And makesthe sing - er glad

t=t=1

r I I 1

:fc

JZ

"P" ' h m
Chorus.

y -O • |
1

t
/L -J a,n i

^. .

vL> ! ' *7 • -J ^ W mh^ -J ^ - T^ ^ ^ h. 1

Lit-tle light, lit -tie light, With-in the world to glow,
lit-tle light, lit-tle light, to glow

;

Lit-tle flow'r, lit-tleflow'r, That giveth joy to all,

lit-tleflow'r, lit-tleflow'r, to all;

Lit-tle song, lit-tle song, That comforteth the sad,

lit-tle song, lit-tle song, the sad

;

I ^ J
«* <+ <* -*r-^--±- ^ "At- -At ^ — ^ WAI w

(£;• g - —F F F _— • F-
!a L—v— iw-4-^•^ - *^

—

<y—is 1 E - A.— A.
1

,

—

[Z__

U

!• W 1 1 1 1

f
_^_jU__
*E3SI

—r -T ^hj--1 I, J ||

Lit -tie light, lit - tie light, Wherev - er I may go.

lit -tie light, lit-tle light,

Lit-tleflow'r, lit-tleflow'r, That giv- eth joy to all.

lit -tie flow'r, lit-tle flow'r,

Lit -tie song, lit -tie song, That makes the sing -er glad.

lit-tle song, lit-tle song,

-*-:t-r-r d&Br^ L L frjp

40



CAST THY BREAD UPON THE WATERS.
Mrs, E. W. CHAPMAN,

&
±fe

—JfaTE3ET

W. S. MARTIN,

=s ^?
1 Cast thy bread up -on the wa - ters, Sow the seeds of ho - ly truth

;

2 Cast thy bread up -on the wa - ters, None shall sink beneath the wave
;

3 Cast thy bread up - on the wa - ters, Soothe the weary heart in pain,

k>[,4 r i =e
± --** A:-^lk

fcfck
f

•£s A-
:- ^£F? ts=h

fcs L. *

±
9 ^

t^^art
P5

J—

£

*+*--<+*

Ere the crimes ofearth shall harden Plas - tic minds of ten - der youth.

But in God's good time and manner,Th*fi the bread shalt rind and save.

Crumbs of com-fort wide-ly scat - ter O'er the rest-less,seethingmain.

n^r

—

ft r
* A '-^-^

tZZZZjL * g" d. • #' jg'j 1'

Chorus.

fci2 ^^^p^^j^fa
Cast thy bread up -on the wa - ters, Give to those who are in need

;

=rt=£

*—b>—*-

P=r il^iipiS

Thou a - gain shalt surely find it, God him - self hath so decreed.

w
r r t v I -E+h Mr r E E u ^^

41



HAPPY ARE WE.
FANNIE M. OHADWICK.

#4--fr=jE=3!
8 ^ t^ ^ ^ J1 *^ * «*A1 ^A A A 1 A^ A

OHAS. EDW, PRIOK, by per.

ft * r

BE
1 Hap-py, young fac- es here we bring, Happy, sweet songs in concert sing,

2 Hap-py are all who Je - sus trust, Happy tho' death dissolve their dust

* f*« -A-— *~—^—*"

—

r^—

^

•I A— i.

-p—J5—fer -tr-
u
t»- =F > b>-

iHi >—>

—

v

A A a A

_t_£_U_W
! ' *

f W v —L

Hap-py the hour that here we spend, Happy for Je - sus is our friend.

Hap-py he makes the hum-ble soul, Hap-py as long as time shall roll.

*=*
V—V—V-

Chorus.

FiF I. T i P F V F—

r

i f >• it=f

W f

*
s~4

:S-st

--T-

3ti=iP

Hap-py are we! hap-py are we! Je - sus Christ hath made us free!

fS
i*1 -A- _ . -A. -A-

^*Ht—^—b—•>—s

—

-\-^—^-—™—ff— -v

—

p—p—H; ~
«.

*_t_i_ALt

I 5-i-
4

* -*r- ^ A

Hap-py are we! hap-py are we! Come and with us hap - pv be.

1 **£#
*

—

U k L— I p—P rr
-

P P U— *=£ig* i

42



ANGEL VOICES.
EMMA PITT,

It

A, J, SHOWALTER,

Mm±=^_ its: ^-M-^i
^=^c
Vj^g1

1 Hark ! I hear the an - gel voic - es, Sweetly sing - ing thro' the sky,

2 List ! how sweet the an - gel voic - es, Chant it thro' the si - lent air,

3 Sing, oh, sing like an - gel voic - es, Thrilling notes of love to swell,

4 Christ is born, our might-v Sav-iour, Oh ! proclaim the news a - far
;

A- * -<+- -A- _
\ r» m * m \\ •— 1 r! *

s: r—

r

p L—

•

* •—r<$>-

J

—

P s^—-fc t^=?

*:

^ • -^- -^- -h -A-
-^- -?^-

Peal - ing forth the roy - al cho - rus." Glo-ry be to God on high."

Christ is born, the King of glo - ry, Born that we his love might share.

Her - aid forth the glad-some morning, Tidings full of joy to all.

Still it shines with beams of glo - ry,Bethl'henrs bright and cheering star.

\>
—p- F

£=£: -fafc—[fc-

h

Choeus

Sing ho -san - na, glad ho -san -na ! Join with them this Christmas morn

;

£
t=fs.

r- +*-
. _fc_- ^— l^—

u

£-r-
t=t £

a « ^ :fcz*==f3=3£ *- V
Heav'n and earth re -peat the sto - ry, Christ,the Lord,to - day is born !

f
m P t
-—i?—S-R—F—F-v- f^

43



p^
I

N-

:^z

CHICKADEDE.
A, J. SHOWALTER,

1 M^M, 4 M S,

1 The ground was all cov - ered with snow one day, And
2 He had not been sing - ing that tune ver - y long, Ere

3 Poor lei - low ! he walks in the snow and the sleet, And
2 He had

3 Poor lei -

-fr b? t? ferztfcsE** £ Pi

two lit - tie sis - ters were bus - y at play, When a

Em - i - ly heard him, so loud was his song ;
" O . .

has neith - er stock -ings or shoes to his feet ; I . . .

-i 1

—

v

:fe=zk: m
ife£E£ JL-JL

.' AL

snow - bird was sit - ting close by on a tree, And
sis - ter, look out of the win - dow," said she, Here's a

pit - y him so ! oh, how cold he must be

!

And

BP£ *E tt§
:f=F -h:

Cnours.

m v j j t f Ai f in a—j aL i:-*— aj IT aU l

mcr - ri - ly sing -ing his chick -a -de - de. <*

dear, lit -tie bird sing -ing chick -a - de - de. V Chick

yet he keeps sing -ing his chick -a -de - de. J

a -de - de,

V^i

44



p
._]*-.

CHICKADEDE.—Concluded.

h T _ JV-r-

cki«k - a
fAnd mcr - ri - ly sing-ing his chick-a - de -de.

de - de,
-J

A dear, lit - tie bird sing- ing chick-a - de - de.

( And yet he keeps sing-ing his chick-a - de - de.

If I were a barefooted snowbird, I know
I would not stay out in the cold and the snow

;

I wonder what makes him so full of his glee,

He's all the time singing that chickadede, etc.,

He's all the time singing that chickadede.

mother ! do get him some stockings and shoes,

A frock, with a cloak and a hat, if he choose

;

1 wish he'd come into the parlor, and see

How warm we would make him, poor chickadede, etc.,

How warm we would make him, poor chickadede.

The bird had flown down for some pieces of bread,
And heard every word little Emily said

;

" What a figure I'd make in that dress!" thought he,

And he laughed as he warbled his chickadede, etc.,

And he laughed as he warbled his chickadede.

"I'm grateful," he said " for the wish you express,

But I've no occassion for such a fine dress

;

I'd rather remain with my limbs all free,

Than hobble about singing chickadede, etc.

,

Than hobble about singing chickadede.

" There's One, dear child, though I cannot tell who,
Has clothed me already, and warm enough, too :

Good morning ! oh, who are so happy as we!"
And away he went, singing his chickadede, etc.,

And away he went, singing his chickadede.

45



'* J
'

J i iF^

MILLEY.

i . i
CU.

A. S. KIEFFEE

k-4-

3*

1 A lit - tie child who loves to pray,And read his hi - hie, too, .

2 Lookup, dear chil-dren, see that star Which shines so bright-ly there;

EE^feJ

s
Shall rise a-bove the sky one day, And sing as an - gels do ; .

But you shall brighter shine by far,When in that world so fair;

-^t—m-r*- m ^ «

&z=£i
P_=:-i*

—

i*-ci*-
C L I fr=

t

—« *i *i

rtJdH A ^Nt i J, Jrw*i=g--t=
35—J|—

=4

I

Shall live in heav'n,that world above,Where all is joy and peace and love.

A harp of gold you each shall have,And sing the pow'r of Christ to save.

l—Q 1 1 N N S rS S, 1

EVENING HYMN.

4 sz

A, S, KIEFFEE,

2StE*E:
1 Sav -iour, tender Shepherd,hear me ; Bless thy lit -tie lamb to -night

;

2 All tli is day thy hand has led me, And I thank thee for thy care;

3 Let my sins be all for-giv - en, Bless the friends I love so well;

4

Thro' the darkness be thon near me,Wat eh my sleep till morning light.

Thou hast clothed me, warmed mo, fed me, Lis - ten to my eve - ning prayer.

Take me,when I die, tohoav -en, Hap- py there with thee to dwelL

46



EVERY DAY HATH TOIL AND TROUBLE.
BEETHOVEN.

btJ
fc^--i=-v

i_j
^=P P=¥r^

1 Ev'-ry day hath toil and trou- ble, Ev' - ry heart hath care

;

2 Pa-tient-ly en- dur- ing ev - er Let thy spir - it be

3 Labor I wait I tho' midnight shadows Gather round thee here,

! I

tte*
M AH

-I

+->
^=^

t=lS i^g

** —i—^* -*-

Meek- ly bear thine own full bur - den, And thy broth-er's share.

Bound by links that can- not sev - er, To hu - man - i - ty.

And the storm a - bove thee low'- ring Fills thy heart with gloom.

—

I

1 -\ —r-4-

Fear not, shrink not, tho' the bur-den Heav- y to thy heart may prove
;

La- bor ! wait ! thy crown is read - y When thy wea - ry task is done

;

"Wait in hope, the morning dawn-eth, When thegloom-y night is gone
;

God shall fill thy mouth with gladness, And thy heart with love.

Count not lost the fleet - ing moments Life has but be - gun.

And a peace-ful rest a-waits thee, When thy work is done.

'&J-m
bfeH

L
r-—

h

-I
1-

*=* -&- 3
47



BE KIND.

Old Melody.

3
*=

:ee ~i—t—m~ 5^=E=£
1 Be kind
2 Be kind
3 Be kind
4 Be kind

to

to

to

to

thy fa - ther - for

thy moth - er— ibr

thy broth- er— his

thy sis - ter— not

when thou wast young, Who
lo ! on her brow May

heart may have dearth, lithe
ma - ny may know The

a i*~
f
#3 £ m

loved thee so fond - ly as he

!

tra - ces of sor - row be seen
;

smile of thy joy be withdrawn
depths of true sis - ter - ly love

;

£=F
.AL__

He eaught the first ac - cents that

Oil ! well may'st thou cherish and
; The flow -ers of feel - ing will

The wealth of the o - cean lies

^
from

com - fort

fade at

fith - oms

thy Lon^ue, And joined

her now, For lov •

their birth, If the love

be - low The sur -

in

ing

of

face

thy in -

and kind
at" - fee -

that spar -

no -

hath
tion

kles

cent glee.

she been.

be gone.

a - bove.

1
£?> i—e—c—c-

7JZX-IS 8 i
*=•*

k

*=-*

jUt^j ^r-443
33Z-,

I

for now
er, for thee

er— wher- ev

ther—once fear

he
will

er

h'ss

v
is

she

you
and

f
S

old,

pray,

are,

bold,

His
As
The
Be

iiifl



BE KIND.—Concluded.

*£ ^=^
—AI

Sfr

locks in - ter - min -gled with grey ; His foot -steps are fee - ble—once

long as God giv - eth her breath ; With ac - cents of kindness then
love of a broth - er shall be An or - na-ment pur - er and
kind to thy moth - er so near ; Be kind to thy brother, nor

wmmm £
t i =e

—m—i—rr

fear - less and bold,— Thy fa - ther is pass - ing a - way.
cheer her lone way, E'en to the dark val - ley of death.

rich - er by far, Than pearls from the depths of the sea.

show thy heart cold, Be kind to thy sis - ter so dear.

ter Wl k.
±=F=£:m *=pp

i

GOD IS EVER GOOD.

m
*=*c

-*

*oA*
Mn. OALLIE W. SHOWALTER,

i

\7y rn *} r
F/T "ff

' £ > P* r ^'f \IfoJt 4_—

!

' » -J 1

—

A-|- «*-" *t- *4- A_
tr
—

1

2
3
4

ii if

4L ^L " ^~ -zjr-

See the shin - ing dew
See the morn - ing sun
In the leaf - y tree

Bring, my heart, thy trib

- drops On the flow - ers strewed,
- beams Light - ing up the wood,
- tops, Where no fears in - trude,
- ute, Songs of grat - i - tude,

^-tt—4--=f=f- £-£-EE=
m.
1

k 1* K—

F

f-* n-*—± 4.—U- : ^ —fc
—

i

1
1 1

1 y y, y ^ -j- j—fr

»U I : Tl I I*—*-J3=*

Prov-ing, as they spar-kle,God is ev - er good, God is ev - er good.
Si-lent -ly proclaiming, God is ev-ergood, God is ev-ergood.
Mer-ry birds are sing-ing,God is ev-ergood, God is ev-ergood.

While all na-ture ut -ters,God is ev-ergood, God is ev-ergood.



THE OLD CLOCK.
A, J, SHOWALTER,

a n- 5 ^__r:^
m - -• '

—

m—'—• —t—

fl Lis

|
2 Tis

Tick - tock! tick - tock ! tick-tock ! -| 3 'Tis

|
4 'Tis

I 5 'Tis

ten to the
a prompt, but
an
an
a

hon - est,

ac - tive,

kind, good-

: 2
z ~4~ k=£i; '=iz^£

=*= t
IL Lfc.

4-^-4

m * a. M.r r

old - en clock: ] (

r To it - self it

pa-tient clock!
|

I Ne - ver moved by
truth-ful clock! [ Tick -tock! tick - tock! tick-tock! -j Peo - pie say a-

work-ing clock!
|

|
Thro' the night and

na-tured clock! J [ H we wish to

4i—

:

t
J9_

aMli-^jr

ev - er talks,

hope nor fear,

bout the }>lace, -

while we sleep,

hear it strike,

tock ! tick

m
tzt

f From its place it

|
Then it stands from

tock ! tick - tock ! -j Truth is writ-ten

!
Though we never

[ We may do so

jf A "At -At -*- ak *fc£
fczzzSxz: e£ sc=ii

er walks
; 1

to year
; |

its face; \ Tick
a peep;

|

we lik<-
;

tock! tick - tock! tick- tock

:p^T:-<ff—

^—P-A-
JHH*

i "
I

i
f^rrf1

a

—

• -

50



THE OLD CLOCK.—Concluded.
1 1 •

i t
" Y i

&—H

—

' -^—„

—

—1

—

J - I
1

—

,

Old
Prompt,
Hon -

Ac -

Kind,

and
but
est,

tive,

good -

faith - ful clock,

pa - tient clock,

truth - ful clock,

work - ing clock,

na - tured clock,

-jit- -j*- -£s-

L w

Old
Prompt,
Hon -

Ac -

Kind,

and
but
est,

tive,

good -

faith

pa -

truth
work
na -

i

- ful

tient
- ful

- ing
tured

1

!

1

clock,

clock,

clock,

clock,

clock.

fo¥.—l*
m ~i

1

fcc —^—

i

—m— 3|
' <S"^ fK

-f

—

-i i

—

l& -i 1

_ 2
1 1 t 1

HAPPY HOME. A. J. SHOWALTEE.

* -fc

-8-
^=q5n=lfr.-

-I r

—

I

3*3! »
$.

mm
Sing we now of home, hap - py, hap - py home, Sing we now of

*=—j-^=
H£=£

«_J&1

e±ifc
* v v *

r;

—

V

l-Hd-*—-3— -j-i—s=P

—

w—I—P^h—

F

. S -« 49 «_ ^- 1 1-
4--,

£=4^

( Yes, with heart and voice untiring,

hap - py home, of hap-py, hap-py home, i Love that brightens ev'ry pleasure,

( Blessings ev - er new in -vite us.

We will join the strain inspiring,
^

Bring us more than golden treasure, > Singing now of home, happy, happy home.
Joy and social mirth delight us, J

feubzzk
fczfc

fefez:

;* P*=M
—k—k-

<=.

£-.

k •

51

k k k ^—rp—rr



THE LARK AT MORN IS SOARING HIGH.
Mrs, C, L, SHACKLOCX. R. A, KI1TZIE.

ft t±=±iES
^ £=t -A>-

I

=^ ^|-

i

1 The lark at morn is soar - ing high, On pin - ions glad and free,

2 It breaksthehush of ear- ly dawn, It bids the earth re- joice,

3 From dew-gem'd ilow'rs, that grace the bow'rs, O-dors like in-cense rise
;

£2 -A- -*- -A- A -A- -A- -A- -A- -A.

n&rr fi ¥ » 1
*—

»rr^ i "I br

fc A

feg i£:2==* A-P5-

f-j «"r -T^ AC- yA^A
p I —

I

And as it mounts to yon - der sky, Its song comes back to me.
The mists that veiled the woods are gone, All na - ture linds a voice.

And beau - ty, with her fair - est tints, A -dorns the east -ern skies.

fl -A. -A- -A- -A- -A- I I

s

^xt=t=t:
%=£•

F
4* biH-a—-a—fe- A--^

Chorus.

•-— r, i r ri r, Vtl
r

An -gel - ic strains I seem to hear, Its mu - sic falls up-on my ear

m ft St -*L$A. ft -A-S H

—

r »- !•—••— »—r» •

—

-» 1
1——I . 1 H—

>—

h

^=tz:b=fczr :£z: JE1

i
I ^S-ftiJ-JJ-ilj JJJJir 4^1

1 |,

^ I
I

BO sweet and clear, I now can hear An ech - o from the up - per sphere.



GOLDEN SUNBEAMS.
Mrs. E. W. CHAPMAN. J. H. TINNEY, by per.

sfc
4-

rrr tr tcc-pr fFTTTT r
1 Peeping o'er the hilltops, Ushering in the day, Drinking silvery dewdrops
2 Darkened homes they brighten With a gladsome ray,Hearts ofsorrow lighten

3 Speed you on your mis-sion, Blessed rays of gold, Till in full fru-i - tion

-m- — W -»- f&
V * V V

Chasing shades away, Now a-while they lin - ger On the earth's fair face,

Bringing joy to-day, Like a paint-er blend-ing Roseates hues of light,

Glory we behold, Till in realms of brightness, Beams of love di- vine

i
£->•

w -&—&--&—&—&

>-->-HV
^Choeus. Is

J r-1 zB

—

m
-&-!*- W*

J _
_*_^4_
^-*-

And with magic finger Lines of beauty trace.

Thro' the spirit sending Calm and pure delight. Golden unbeams ! Golden sunbeams !

Fill all heav'n with lightness,Purer far than thine.

1 $*
Ushering in the day, Golden sunbeams ! Golden sunbeams ! Speed you on your way.

A_±_^-LA-A.& v—*—k-

A ^—rv

— i h

j—fr—u-

53

—bzs
/k V

> h

£zbi feij



GLORY TO THE NEW-BORN KING.

fct
^*=£

*
A, J. SHOWALTER.

1 Hark ! the her - aid an - gels sing, " Glo - ry to the new-born King
;

2 Hail the heav'n-born Prince ofPeace ! Hail the Son of Riirht-eous-ness!

M±± A--*-—

A

-A-r-A-

* V
X=- fc m-I L*

•a A-

ness

.A.

£3 -b£v-

i
? - p—F—

P

H-a
a*— P

Peace on earth and mer - cy mild, God and sin- ners re - con-ciled ;"

Light and life to all he brings, Ris'n with heal- ing in his wings

;

mk H h

A-^-A-
-i

—

* V
p

t
*=
r

m is-fc.
*=*#-# S * \r?

5=qs

*i=Si=* £ y i si *

Joy - ful all ye na - tions rise, Join the tri-umphs of the skies,

Let us, then, with an - gels sing, "Glo - ry to the new- born King
;

sfc hr—

h

-^ _A-^_A_A ^

1—\ 1?— i r t

.^

-b£

J
3 TTTl

-£_£
-^-L-^j-it

With tlfan-gel - ic host pro-claim, "Christ is born in Beth - le - hem."
Peace on earth, and mer - cy mild, "God and Bin - ners re - con -ciled."

S=^
A-±—A—

,

-I h

9 V
m1= in

rT U *
-to-

r je .*- ^-

v

—

h- fi
54



PARTING SONG. *

F. M, LOOMIS.

1 Soft the mo - tion of the cur-rent, Still the splash- ing of the oar,

2 As our feet the shores are pressing, As glad wel-comes greet our ear,

3 Nay, it hath a mys - tic pow-er ; Though we part, it binds us still

;

*. -*r j r •*< i I

s

rft-t
-8-r T il^H

Wea - ry hands are calm-ly resting, Long- ing eyes dis - cern the shore.

Though our hearts are blithe and joyous, Still un - bid - den starts the tear.

Strong its bands, but light its fet-ters, None can break it if they will.

-£
:qsr

~T-tZ «T *
^ST t=f
=*3A- *±;

M

Hearts that launched in youth's fair morning From life's river brink so light,

Farewell words must soon be spo-ken, Fel - low lab' - rers here must part,

Soon a - gain a-bove we're launching, Long the voy - age from the shore,

i r
4 4*

A A.

t" r r

_75: m>
-i 1*-

=^r^.-q^z3F =?E
:-

Ar^ -AfV A- ^-A- -^r "A-
-

Worn by dan-gers, toil, and watching, Gladly hail the port in sight.

Strong the chain—must it be bro-ken, That u-nites us heart to heart ?

Be our chain in heav'n un-bro-ken, When we meet, life's jour-nev o'er.

4^=4Mest=nr. I=A-

r
—(*"t= 3=3—I

1

£

* From "FIRST STEPS IN MUSIC/ 1 By per.

55



SEEDTIME AND HARVEST.

WHITTIER.
(For celebration of Whittier's birthday.)

m zs=*:

F pi^ S ! w m

W. T. GIFFE.

Hsi
As o'er his furrowed fields which lie Be -neath a cold- ly drop-ping sky, Yet
It may not be our lot to wield The sic-

And were this life the utmost span, The on
kle in the ripened field ; Nor
ly end and aim of man, Bet-

3?
—~—P—

h

p*=fe=!
V > > > I

?c
t

chill with win-tei^s melt-ed snow, .... The husbandman goes forth to sow

:

ours to hear on sum-mer eves, The reap-er's song among the sheaves.

ter the toil of fields like these, .... Than wak-ing dream and slothful ease.

H V H f-f
Thus free-dom on the bit - ter blast The ventures of thy seed we cast, And
Yet where our duty's task is wrought, In unison with God's great thought, The
Our life, though falling like our grain, Like that revives and springs again ; And

E^^

trust to warm-er sun and rain . .

near and fu-ture blend in one, . .

ear - ly called how blest are they . .

ftp

To swell the germ and fill the grain.

And whatso-e'er is willed is done.

Who wait in heaven their harvest dav.

^zr*:

5G



DAYS OF MY YOUTH
G. B. STREET.

fs—

A A A A
£=^=4 = ft

L ' ' ' ~A — ' ' ' ' '

1 Days of my youth, ye Dave glid-ed a-way ; Hairs of my youth, ye are

2 Days of my youth, I wish not your re-call ; Hairs of my youth, I'm con-

3 Days of my age, ye will short-ly be past ; Pains of my age, yet a-

& m-— a-—*- +—W-rm- t-

—

&—r"
1 j 1 1 \

<+—^— | u_
a—jA—a—a A~A~ -Wk K m p III

I

>—t—r

—

>—?-
I s?—b— I—

i

~-§—" "A a! A! A 1 A "A~ £ ""A ^A ^~
U 1/

frost - ed and grey ; Eyes of my youth, your keen sight is no more;
tent ye should fall ; Eyes of my youth, ye much ev - il hath seen

;

while ye can last ; Joys of my age, in true wis - dom de- li<*ht

;

r*=*
—&-

F H

m -v—

N

^—*=*=*=

*

i—(.
5—s-

:zs:

:^=^z^=g: *̂r
5^ -5^ -^- a -^r

Cheeks of my youth, ye are furrowed all o'er ; Strength of my youth, all your
Cheeks ofmy youth, bathed in tears ye have been ; Tho'ts of my youth

,
ye have

Eyes of my age, be re - lig- ion your light : Tho'ts of my age, dread ye

F^£ rr
t=t^^r-^ .j—

qs=qs=n|: r r i3=2 I=3e3e31-• -^- -^- *- a A -^- -- -^- p
vig - or is gone

; Thoughts of my youth, your gay vis - ions have flown,
led me a-stray; Strength of my youth, why la-ment your de - cay?
not the cold sod ; Hopes of my age, be ye fixed on your God.

A -A-

t



NEW YEAR'S SONG.
Rev. W, 0. CUSHING. E. J. BOBBINS.

1 Wake, O wake the bells

2 Wake, O wake the bells

3 AVake, ye chil - dren, lift

:4 w^
*

t
r f

morn - ing

!

Joy

t

toof

of morn - ing! Send the
your voic - es! Praise the

fc: k:

^ 3=fc 9

~> H u i
—

IS dawning, Let usthose who love the Lord ! Now the glad New Year
tid - ings all a-broad ! Hap- py days for you arc dawning, Christian,

Lord who loved you so, Give this whole glad year to Je - sus ; All his

~z
m—-

.i*. •_,*_-

r—r—

r

-

!-•—

i

1—»-•

^

-v -*—-^ i —i- -___ -m-'V-

rise and praise the Lord.

wake, and praise the Lord.

gra - cious will to know.
Let us rise and praise the Lord,

r f*

ttsx
F-

*~±-e- P 1* (*--—^:t=t
I

2

I

From " LITTLE LIGHT," by per.

58



WHAT IS BIRDIE DOING?
Mrs. EMMA PITT. W. A. OGDEN.

»*4 J J ^ Jfl A *
V

1 What is bird - ie do - ing,

2 What is bird - ie say - ing,

3 Bird - ie says : "God loves me,
4 Yes, God loves the bird - ies,

X
±

?-

zf

—

Mz

As he hops a - round ?

As he flies a - bove?
Made my wings to fly,

Loves the chil - dren, too,

«-T-f ---
r

#--t
-iftr ^ *

L
v-

4-

Chirp - ing while he's eat - ing

Oh, he's sing - ing sweet - ly

Gave me strength to help me,
Gives us food and rai - ment,

-m-

F—h-
-&

—

Crumbs from off the ground.
His bright song of love.

Soar so near the sky."
Par - ents kind and true.

~t:
? ir r

Chorus.

W w w w—L^^.

Bird - ie's sing - ing prais

—fe-

es,

<=£

So will I, yes,

a k=^=--^=^r
f

&
1T-

T-ti
—^=^=£ i

1-

tzf*=fcfc

Bird - ie's sing - ing prais - es To his God on high

f-J-r-F_l , 1
[_s^=i^
t

K=^=

* From " INFANT SONGS," by permission of W. A. OGDEN.

59



TEACHING PUBLIC SCHOOL
H. R. PALMER, by

a

1 For - ty lit - tie ur -

2 For - ty lit - tie pil -

3 Dir - ty lit - tie fac

4 Anx- ions par - ent drops
^_ _Ac. _A: - _As._ A:.

fg=t—r

—

l:

4—A K a—
_Ii I . 1

:fc=fc

"^

—

'^r

—

chins Com - ing through the door,

grims On their road to fame!
es, Lov - ing lit - tie hearts,

in Mere - ly to in - quire,

fr 9 H 9 \ 9

s—

*

r P NJ =b :sr

Push - ing, crowd-ing, mak - ing A tre - men - dous roar,

If they fail to reach it, Who will be to blame ?

Eyes so full of mis - chief, Skilled in all its arts.

Why her ol - ive branch - es Do not shoot up higher.
-P- —„ -JBL _^- -jfc- -^- -jit- _^-

You must keep more qui - et, Can't you mind
High and low - ly sta - tions—Brought to - geth
" That's a pre - cious dar - ling !" " What are you
Spell - ing, read - ing, thump - ing Those who break

the rule?"
er here

—

a -bout?"
the rule,

w r t'P=Fff f i r ff- V—

I

Bless

On
Half
];:

me,
a

a
me,

this is pleas

com - mon lev

doz - en ask

this IS pleas

Jfc

ant, Teach - ing

el Meet from
ing," Please, may
ant, Teach - ing

jt—

a

t

£=?

mm
pub - lie

year to

1 go
pub - lie

-o-

school.

year,

out?"
school.

—

60



THE OLD FARM GATE.
Arr. by FLORENCE LE CLAIRE Arr. by H.

JV-4-
R, PALMER.
=^-l

The
The
Be

That
But

old farm
chil - dren
side that

gate with
dear to

gate hangs sag -ging down, ah
have up - on it clung with
gate have lov - ers true, ah
rust - y weight and chain, all

me a - bove all things, oh.

me i

me,
me
me!
yes:

On
And
Oft
Has
By

r

t
< ft i> N !

_jyH^rH ^_J
.£__Q_jv

i—I

—

h—i—i

—

h 1— r^—J h-l—m -m——

—

m—
safltl

=F
rust - y
in and

told the

closed up
rea - son

n

hin-ges, bent and brown, ah me ! Its latch is gone, and
out with rapture swung, in glee, When their young hearts were
sto - ry al-ways new, ah me ! Have made their vows, have
on the funeral train, ah me ! That gate has oft - en
of the thoughts it brings, oh, yes ! Is that the dear gate now
«** ***i

here and there It shows wide trac - es
good and pure, When hope was fair and

dreamed of bliss, And sealed each prom - ise

o - pened wide To wel - come home a
sag - ging down, on rust - y hin - ges,

of re - pair, Ah
faith was sure, It

with a kiss, It

new- made bride, It

bent and brown, Ah

me
seems
seems
seems
me,

BEi

ah me
but yes
but yes
but yes
ah me,

i* r

ah me
ter-day, Time
ter-day. Time
ter-day, Time
ah me ! Time

P

.;*_• w

Time pass - es

pass - es

pass - es

pass - es

pass - es

r r

—0
so quick- ly

so quick- ly

so quick- ly

so quick- ry

so quick- ly

IaH
a -

a -

a -

a -

a -

way.
way.
way.
way.
way.

61
-^ ^ fr—

' Vka >bfr1



IT IS BETTER TO WHISTLE THAN WHINE.

„ Allegretto

T. W, DENNINGTON, by per.

*r'-»-A S-—---*- -»'-AH4r* — - _—_—_—_-J-»-i-___]
Is Is

"

1 It is bet-ter to whistle than whine ; It is bet-ter to laugh than to cry
;

2 It is bet-ter te whistle than whine ; O man with thy sorrowful brow,
3 It is bet-ter to whistle than whine

; Poor mother, BO weary with care,

(+ 1+ .
.Hte--^- -j__.^_*-f_L h_L.. -(__.-(__<__ _<__.._,_>. .j*..^ •^- -^---f*-

v—k

—

*-^
jL-^-j-^ m,^^-N

lEfc^;

For tho' it be cloudy, the sun will soon shine Across the blue, beautiful sky.

Let the words of the child scatter murmurs of thine,And gather his cheerfulness now.
Thank God for the love and the peace that are thine,And the joys of the little ones

share.

*-JSjfc #-#*. _^__ j_L .<_ jt. «_.
xr_i—,——

—

*LtJk±A
;fl

La tUpO!* fr A |fc {AIL r
4 PPM 1 ' ' ' ' IT

7-ff L> _>—

H

U*-i ' '
i F"2-*—t—

I

y"^--m—m— f+—\+—m—m~\-\-
-—p—p—\-v—P-v—**—•—^— i—-—^—f-—P—P--t— '—_—

!

—K_ ~

* g ^
^—L>—'•—>—>-t»—^-L

j*;

Whistling Duet with whistling accompaniment.

i» <

t_

_—fri

F* Si
-„

—

7

Then {whistle.)

t—i___g_trM:

—

ta_fcg=^
$

c_ji^-fe_-£-?__j:

__£_*_j__fc._-N

i T
It is bet-ter to whistle than whine.

-
[ ___5 j*

—

|- i— >-—*-____]_(—

i

—j-—c

—

k-—|—
iK-_gf__i_b

fc-£-
L
> f U U U l»

62



LITTLE TOT.
HELEN A, RAINS. J, H, ROSECRANS,

•^ Jf^j ffj
-

1 Lit - tie feet in mo-tion ev - er, Up and down the par - lor floor

!

2 Ac- tive brain and bus- y fin -gers, Finding treas-ures ev' - ry-where :

3 Lit -tie one, whose presence on-ly Mak- eth all a-round thee glad
;

4 Fair- er than earth's fairest to-ken, Is thy lit - tie face to me
;

ig^i -*—*-
:t:

1 \- u
[—

^

:P
* *=*= ;

H—I-

W ^"

J u

Lit - tie hands with vain en- deav- or, Reaching at the out - side door.

Lit - tie form that oft -en lin- gers, Thoughtfully by " Mamma's chair."

Bright'ning homes that would be lone-ly, Cheering hearts that would be sad.

El - o - quent with words un-spo-ken,Which my eyes can on - ly see.

I
Chokus.

£=3 H H
* «l «i 2=3

3EZZJKZZ3B

-d.

And I pray that an - gels o'er thee, Blessings on thy path- way pour

:

F 1
Smooth each rug - ged way be - fore thee, Keep thee pure for-ev - er more.

?H4-N^l r
' [M i

1 f
|

|i ^P
63



A tiegm

fi

its:

BOAT SONG

£
A. J, SHOWALTEE.

=t

3= -s-i
- t

-^ a.

1 Our boat is off, Our boat is off, See how she floats the
2 We'll speed a - way Thro' lash - ing spray, O'er waves of ev ;

- ry
3 As safe are we, As proud - ly free As birds that cleave the

&y. 6 &-Fta
~

I I r i : bfc—r-

i-~r
:i-pt=tr

tat
H "-

:5=^^rr.^r--^
r» i

i

wave, As if ou wing, The faff - y thing, Skims o'er the wa - ters

hue ; And bound a - long With cur-rent strong Up - on the wa - ters

air, On wings as white, As swift our flight As sea -gulls dart-ing

1 J
--7 -0> -«-«

1 1 ^-rf*—

-5—

—

*=^h- 3—^—^

—

,—i_v__v—v _.
t-i IfcT

M 3 *"

brave
blue;

there:

1™
.. J

With laugh and song We glide a - long Up -

I -J. -±- -+.. .m.. -m.. -o- .+.- -+-

m A

on

£=F
fc=

the rip -pling sea, All fac - es bright with pure de-light, Oh,

=ta±=ta:

64



p
fc

BOAT SONG—Concluded.

5=4T3 J JU
who are so mer-ry as we, Ha! Ha! Oh, who are so mer - ry as

+ I

s
r r I

s
p. . -*- — — -~- .

y V Ah
cz: 1» fr fr

r

/T\
J5-

5E f=*EE
£-*-

=ap
.A

I

so mer - ry as we

!

WILLIE LOW. S. M.
(CLOSING piece.) A. J. SHOWALTER,

lij'i ll
—h-Fj- lj . J-Ji

|r *=J=

1 Lord,
2 Thro'
3 To

fro; 1*3 I

—

—

—

^ ad aC "^—

t

-
-J—J—w 5^-^n

at this clos - ing t

changes bright or c

God, the on - ly

L <* /.* A —
| j_ ' . k

tour,

rear,

wise,

1

Es -

We '

In

tab - lish ev* - ry heart

;

would thy will pur - sue

;

ev' - ry age a - dored

Fp=e Hr^ hT^h jy -i^—s— 1 1

L1—r 4 -i
*-> h=

£ i m3 22Zt

Up -on thy word of truth and power,
And toil to spread thy kingdom here,

Let glo- ry from our work a- rise,

3EES --;

—

i

F

A.

65

M.— ¥ z2

To keep us when we part.

Till we its glo - ry view.

Thro' Je -sus Christ, our Lord.

.A ,-A A—^ •> ^-
o- <^-

L ,~ i



THE DREAM OF HOME.
WTATT MINSHALL.

N-f>-=£tt=f^
g=

A

1—

1

—g±ga\
1-

I

1 Who has not felt how sad-ly sweet The dream of home, the dream of home,

2 Ask of the sail -or }
routh when far His light bark bounds o'er o - cean foam.

—1%—s—

I

K IN

xzm. tz4
-A- m

Steal o'er the heart too soon to fleet, When o'er the sea or land we roam ?

What charms him most when evening's star Smiles o'er the wave ? to dream of home.

feE
-*—t*

—

av

->—>—>—
[m B^Ed

t> JJ|jJ, d J ft J, r qg=fl

Sunlight more soft o'er us may fall, To greener shores our bark may come
;

Fond tho'ts of absent friends and loves, At that sweet hour around him come
;

>

P U» k ¥
J

* f

< Ju JJJJ#
I '.ut far more bright, more dear to all, That dream ofhome, that dream ofhome

His head 's best joy whene'er he roves, That dream ofhome, that dream ofhome.

I*

9=B
r r fr fr

bfc:

-—i—f—

•^ I . LA LM L*

66

F

X=r:



RETURN TO SCHOOL.
Old Melody.

9 g
To school and its pleas -ures a - gain we re - turn,

A - gain we as - sem - ble, our les - sons to learn,

r:

gzJgfcZD* -tfc- •tlr

f

Sing with a mer - ry cheer

!

Sing with a mer - ry cheer

!

Hap " P7 va " ca" tion
>
how

i> i> > T
quick -ly it passed! Hoi - i - day rambles are o- ver at last

;

m
-v ^ ^-

2=2=T
My

fc

->—N-^—J- rrr te=-] :
J M J J J J ' ^t

Welcome to all ! "Welcome to all ! Sing with a mer - ry cheer.

67



GOD BLESS THE OLD HEARTHSTONE.
FRANCIS ANSON EVANS, QUARTETTE. W. A, OGDEN.

H H

g*qffl£F$3 J- J j j : ij > i

1 God bless the old hearthstone t% night, The chil-dren that sur-ronnd it

;

2 God bless the old hearthstone to night, With all its gay hopes glow-ing

;

l r rlr E r rlj» -

•tr-r

*
•h£i

I I

i— ad ^
.—

1

-- -&-

May peace and corn-fort give it light, And love for - ev - er bound it.

May sweet content and trust u- nite To keep af - fee - tion flow - ing.

£ ; fe -r f-.f:
i» K Fir

:

fe
fez3 :p3

£=&
-

i—

r

=fc i
*3=s

* H^=*a.—a: a
May dis-cord nev - er en - ter here To steal our heart's fond treas-ure

—

God bless it ! and in oth -er years

—

For time is sli - ly schem-ing

—

B̂£ *=£I—rl

—

:—m—» r—

H

» • 1—ri
1 m ::p=P

Nor win ds ili at blow from mountains bare, Congeal our so - cial pleas-ure.

From niem'ry's hill thro' smiles and tears We'll see it bright- ly gleaming

!

f-.-r:fc -r r-.r-i

68



TOUCH US GENTLY, TIME.
ROSE LYON.

1 In the spring of ear - ly years, Touch us gen- tly, gen -tly, Time
;

2 In the autumn's lone - ly grief, Touch us gen- tly, gen -tly, Time

;

3 Twi-light shad - ows o'er us creep ; Touch us gen- tly, gen -tly, Time

;

Jet
^B t= £EpEE

V h

m m
*f m-

Ss

With its bud - ding hopes and feats, Touch us gen -tly, Time.
Fad - ing light and fall - ing leaves, Touch us gen -tly, Time.
We are wea - ry, let us sleep ; Touch us gen -tly, Time.—i * -

pm r

w
Refrain.

i £-4
±k m t^i

w

I V * *

Gen - tly, gen - tly ; Touch us gen -tly, gen - - - - tly, Time

;

Touch us gently, gently, Time; Touch us gently, Touch us gently, Time;

Jk 3L- EfEEf=gE£ h 1 ! 1 1 h
k—f—^

—

v—i
L

S=s J&
-&- =*

"-* Sf

•+*

Gen - tly, gen - tly ; Touch us gen - tly, Time.

Touch us gently, gently, Time
; Touch us gen - tly, gen - tly, Time.

t=t
*— *.. F=P¥3 s ~-

69



LIVE FOR SOMETHING.
W. A. OGDEN.

•ftjttr * "*" ^^"•tyNp
" P

*=t *

1 Live for some-thing, be uot i - die, Look a-bout thee for em-ploy

;

2 Scat - ter bless -ings in thy path-way, Gen - tie words and cheering smiles
3 Hearts there are op-pressed and wea - ry, Drop the tear of sym - pa -thy

;

Bi t £ £ m.

£* *=*

SM«g:%J g J'g:l^ g i

i—i—jf—
f-P

Sit not down to use -less dream-ing, La- bor is the sweet-est joy.

Bet - ter are than gold and sil - ver,With their grief dis - pell - ing wiles

;

Whis-per words of hope and com - fort, Give, and thy re - ward shall be

do: r r r (*
u£ A

7

-f«- 2iHH

I 3=31*

i
5
-

*T
f: M

Ah -^~

Fold - ed hands are ev - er wea - ry, Sel - fish hearts are nev - er gay,

the pleas-ant sun- shine fall - eth Ev - er on the grate-ful earth,As
Joy un- to thy soul re-turn - ing From the per - feet foun-tain head,

PI I -a- -A- ^k- ' -A- -a- ^- -A- . I

IH4*-*r fit-g
3E-i fc *

i;frU. J+g^^B
Life for thee hath ma - ny du - ties, Ac - tive be, then, while you may.
So let sym - pa - thy and kind-ness Glad-den well the darkened earth.

Free - ly as thou free - ly giv - est, Shall the grate-ful light be shed.

£=£=£
s-F^F^t

—

Ft



BRIGHT MUSIC FOR ME.

Mrs. EMMA PITT,

J«= sk i h

-A4 A,

A. J. SHOWALTEE.

t*
mm

I love the joy - ful ring - ing Of voic - es sweet and clear,

&$nw £=:

r
JS—JJT 4—

t=t

I love the joy - ful ring - ing, The nier - ry, mer - ry cheer.

vJt-tt

*=i= 1

k • k r i I i l-i> •> »

i-1

gg^^fg-as qs H P H
s§|

Then sing, ... oh, sing With hearts so full of glee,

oh, sing, Then sing.oh, sing

^ A tztt=zfe=l:

alfc-
1

I3E few

—

IIIIPeI

p» * „ri I J" 4—p.

^ * ^_LB — ^_L^_ »._^

Sweet strains, . . . sweet strains, . Bright mu-sic then for me.

then sing, then sing,

*~^W.

fr—frr-jr V—
$
:^=fe=T

i [r 1 •-

71



BRIGHT MUSIC FOR ME.—Continued

fc ^=:zs=zz,: t-t £ J h

i^S^g
When the sky is clear and our hearts are free, Then the mu -sic peals, yes, it

*=£--£
v-v1

ft, ,nl-m^i l_
-s—1-

-+

^^: 3t
1—

1

s—

1

1 V V ' V

peals with glee, with glee, with glee, with glee, And our hearts, our hearts are

-A- A
Fty—& |g fe—

:

t=t t=t=t=t=|

*—

r

p
^

P*^3
^a^+a« r^ir

Ff^
i^T^ -l

^i
I k U» U-

ev - er free, are free, are free, are free, our hearts are ev - er free.

m .A- ^__A- -*- _A--AL _a^ -A--^.

1?

—

^—>—H^—>~^—

^

U—U^

^
A ' <Jk

-

Ftrrt /imc, Quartette ; Second time, Full Chorus.

¥
a :K Sfe

r

-—qs: t=t
r t g j

The may-day morn is smil - ing, Come all to song a - wake,

72



BRIGHT MUSIC FOR ME.—Concluded.

P
iLft £ 7*=&

r n
The may-day morn is smil - ing, Let joy - ful mu - sic break.

a.— 4

£e£ A A. 1 V 1 *£ hr i-

y-
^

—

gig X
S gig

«E£
Then sing, .... oh, sing, With hearts so full of glee.

oh, sing, then sing, oh, sing j

t t i ri r:
.-LA -i le v—

r

—

1

** 4—

*

JF=^3fcs=*t3 -rOA lfe V *! 1—-4-
H 1 H V-J—

>

Sweet strains, sweet strains, Bright music then for me, Bright music then for

then sing, then sing ~*

s=e3
*-*-*

.A A A V— s^ +r^-h
3=

H

8=K
gUli ^—

^

me
; Sweet strains, sweet strains, Bright mu-sic then for me.

I
^ j

>s then sing, then sing ^^m r-f j f |
f t t

i*—F^

i I
73



JUNE.
T. W. DENNINGTON, by per.

1 What a wealth of

2 From your toil re

~*"3nFlrr
ros - es; Fair, and leaf - y June!
pos - ing, Ye of bus - y bands,

-0 r r^
1 . .. ^B .. p*^ ^—

-

i

!—

r

r^ f=; * 4^4Th*-* ^ J r^
What de - li - cious

View a - while the

I*" 1* 1^ T*"

mu
treas -

-UL*— -J 1

• sic ; All the world's in

ures, Strewn o'er ma - ny

^-1

tune,

lands.

//•V i
1

i i* C k_ P F
Vfc?—t-—L—L—

L

It T -t 1- (— r —b^

~f 1^—-b b * w —i£»

^ ^ ^ ^ 1 1 1

1—sH 1—

;

W=5
?=#5:

Fra - grance rich re - viv - ing

He, the won-drous art - ist,

Fills the tran - quil air,

Paint- er of these flow'rs,

£==?^=?:
r*s

E
i r ± l i p r— I— i

—

L~
|

a m m—
J

I
m—P £,J 1 b^t 1

fed

In tins month of months the hills, The dales, the woods aro fair.

He may claim from you a part From la - bor\s wea - ry hours.

£=£ fc
[A «

ft ft
It

74

re v f- pt



MARCH ALONG. #

*§
Allegro.

ffl A
t=£ t .-IS

—i— S
1/ *

1 We are climbing Learning's hill,
]

2 Ev - er up-ward will we go, > March a - long, march a-long

!

3 Let the sluggard lag be-hind, J

* » £_£ *j^NN#-^--^ 3^=^=3":

^
^g 1L BE

*:

I : N3 fc-

We
Ev
Let

are climbing Learning's hill, 1

the slug-gard lag be-hind, J

up-ward will we go, j* March a - long, march a - long

!

3—EE

-£*- P=f=F :

i—^_
£H

We
Ev
Let

are climbing Learning's hill, And we climb it with a will

;

er up-ward will we go, Tho' our prog-ress may be slow

;

the slug- gard lag be-hind, Plea-sure we shall al-ways find3

£E£f—-* =t s
m^d N

=t

~
i»~v~*:

^»5_t
i

£

March a - long, march a-long, march a - long, a - long

!

£ s==B=T=r=f
* From " SCHOOL KOOM SONGS," by per.

75



SWEET SUMMER RAIN.
EMMA PITT.

P^2_G_-zs-H-*i
S=id

-H—at f S=*
A. J, SHOWALTEE.

u .

i
i

—
1 The leaf - y branch bends to the breeze, The sunlight gilds the plain,

2 A wel - come bless-ing for mankind, It woos and not in vain
;

3 How soft it rests up- on the flow'r, And wakes to life a - gain

;

D. C. La, la, la, la, la, la, etc.

I5&Zz2:
2=£= t=P

rl
1-

ffr * f 1 1—^~ "U—r^™ 1

—

Fixe.

K^" -":*-"

A gen - tie whis - per now I hear,Ah ! yes, 'tis sum - mer rain.

We love to hear your com - ing now, Sweet,quiet sum -mer rain.

The sunparch'd plants may lift their heads As falls the sum - mer rain.

em £
ij»Fp

i
»»^|4: *t

Li—^j i>—i—

i

1 c . L

Sweet sum - mer rain, sweet summer rain, Your perfume is for all

:

&S •(•—(* £=£= :fc
—>-jr=fr I

' P

^ir—r::
r
j d * *£*=^4*S

Z>.C.

**
1—

5

What ten - dor long- ing in my heart Is stirred by your light fall.

n
ffll tt

^

76

111111111



BYE-LO-LAND.
GEO, COOPER, A, J. Van FLEET, by per.

1 Ba -by is going to Bye - lo- land, Go-ing to see the sights so grand
;

2 Oh, the bright dreams in Bye - lo- land, All by the lov-ing angels planned!

3 Sweet is the way to Bye - lo- land, Guided by mother's gentle hand

;

Out of the sky the wee stars peep, Watching to see her fast a - sleep.

Soft, little lashes downward close, Just like the pe-tals of a rose.

Lit-tle lambs now are in the fold, Lit-tle birds nestle from the cold.

-—

U

1-^—^—

I

!•

t £
E^FE

ja&
V k- 1/

Chorus. |s fs

*«:
r feSEH* -=; 1 ^—«-

a

—

5"^m
—g ~

( O - ver the hills to Bye - lo - land,

\ Pret-ti - est eyes in ~By<i - lo - land,

( Ba - by is safe in Bye - lo - land,

-9—

3-

—

U

—

-i

—

u*

—

-i-

After last verse repeat with lips closed.

$ 3
*

Swing so, Bye

*_*

- lo!
-j

O - ver the hills to Bye
Pret- ti - est eyes in Bye
Ba - by is safe in Bye

lo- land,

lo -land,

lo -land.

^P:
Ft &£=$e
K \m LI

77
^F



W. F. COSNER,

MORNING HYMN.
(For opening school.) A. J. SHOWALTER.

3
=* i £

J *

Tis sweet, blest Lord, when breaks the ro - sy morn - ing,

A - bide with me to cheer me and to strengthen,
Still, still with thee, when pur - pie morn is break - ing,

1

HeEfefe^ ^
nk=zfczzt

H

—

£?

Wak - ing, to feel

Sus - tain me, for

'Tis sweet, blest Sav

I
~ z^.

that

I

ior,

U-H'"

I am still with thee;
am so weak and faint:

to a - bide with thee :

-12-

F

^ ^^; 3^S
Each hour to thee my wea - ry heart is turn - ing;

Should'st thou for - sake me ere the shad - ows length -en,

Be with me, Lord, through all my hours of wak - ing,

mS2 3=

=E

g

$ J J i
*

e^tt:

E

*f-

i ^>-

Oh, let thy pres - ence still a

Ah ! whith - er should I go with
And when the night comes, still a

*

—

&—

*

fef^

^| 'm
bide with
my com
bide with

me.
plaint ?

me.

i

78



Index.

A little light, 40
Angel voices, 43

Be glad while you may, 24
Be kind, 48
Boat song, 64
Bright music for me, 71
Bye-lo-land, 77

Cast thy bread upon the waters, 41
Chickadedee, 44
Child's evening hymn, 39
Come, let us sing, 10

Days of my youth, 57

Evening bells,—Round, 21

Evening hymn, . % . • • 46
Every day hath toil and trouble, 47

Father, take my hand, . . 11

Glory to the new-born King, ; 54
God bless the old hearthstone, 68
God is ever good, 49
Golden sunbeams, 53

Happy are we, 42
Happy home, ,51
Happy new year,—Round, 12

Hours of singing, 3

It is better to whistle than whine, 62

June, 74

Little children's song, 27
Little Tot, 63
Live for something, 70
Lo ! the glad morn, 28

Marching along, 75
Merry sings the lark, . 18
Milley, 46
Morning hymn, 78
Music of the sleigh bells, 30

New year's song, 58

79



O'er the sea,
5

Old winter, 15
Onward, little soldiers, 34
Our old homestead, .......'. 20
Our parting song", ......... 25
Over hill,—Round, 31

Parting, ........... 23
Parting song, . . . . . . . . . • 55
Picnic song, .......... 22

Return to school, 67
Ring the bells, .......... 29
Roaming over meadows,—Round, 33

Seedtime and harvest, 56
Sing us a song, birdie, 26
Snowflakes are falling—Round, 26
Sowing the seed, 12
Sparkling water, ......... 36
Spring song, 4
Sun shower, .......... 8
Supplication,—7s, .......... 7
Sweet summer rain, 76

Teaching public school, . .
v 60

Tennyson's cradle song, ........ 33
The dream of home, 66
The fairies, 13
The harvest moon, 17
The lark is soaring high, 52
The merry bugle calls, 10
The old black cat, 32
The old clock, 50
The old farm gate, 61
Touch me gently, Time, 69
Triumph,—C. M yj

We are happy and free, ........ 38
We are little sowers, ......... 14
What is birdie doing? 59
Willie Low—S. M. . . . .* 65
With joy we meet, ......... 19
Work while the day lasts, 6
Work while 'tis day, 17

Music Typography by

J. M. Armstrong & Co.,

710 Sansom Street, Philadelphia, Pa.

80













JRup&usii, KWfa1 %• (Jo.,

PUBLISHERS OF

mum in (ZRARACTeR notes.

SUNDAY-SCHOOL BOOKS.
THE SHINING- LIGHT
NEW MELODIES OF PRAISE
THE NEW STARRY CROWN
CRYSTAL GEMS
SHARON'S DEWY ROSE
LAST WORDS ; OR, SPIRIT WHISPERS
OUR SCHOOLDAY SINGER
GABRIEL'S SUNDAY-SCHOOL SONGS

CHURCH MUSIC BOOKS.
OLIVE LEAF
IMPERIAL HARMONY
TEMPLE STAR
SINGING-SCHOOL TRIBUTE

SHEET MUSIC.
TAKING THE LITTLE ONE HOME....

WHISPER YOU'LL BE MINE, LOVE.

PER COPY

35

35
35
35
25

20

20

15

PER DOZEN

$3 60

$3 60

$3 60

$4 20

$2 75

$2 20

$2 00

$1 20

$1 50 $12 00

$1 25 $12 00
75 $7 50
75

25

40

$7 50

THE MUSICAL MILLION.
The Organ of Character Notes, and the most successful of

Musical Journals. Sixteen pages, comprising new vocal music,
poetry and literature. Published Monthly. Fifty Cents per
annum Agents wanted at * very post-office. Premiums given
to #etters-up of clubs. Specimen copy and terms to agents
)sent free. ALDINE S. KIEFFER, Editor.

RIJE1IU8H, KIEFFER & CO.,
' AYTO\, VIKGINIA.

Btaftt by tfOMy Order .'payable It DAYTON, 7a.), Begfrterod Letter or Bank Trafl


